ENVISIONING ARCHITECTURE:

IMAGE, PERCEPTION
AND COMMUNICATION OF HERITAGE

Edited by
Anetta Kepczynska-Walczak

M - sl 7;'}?» i:ﬁ:_ = =
onographs : - g B e ———p (b
Lodz University of Technology = el ﬁ -

LODZ 2015 chrER 2



Scientific Reviewers:
Prof. Bob Martens, Vienna University of Technology, Austria
Prof. Aleksander Asanowicz, Bialystok University of Technology, Poland

Scientific Editor of the Faculty of Civil Engineering,
Architecture and Environmental Engineering
Marek Jabtonski, Ph.D.

Cover design by:
Sebastian Bialkowski, M.Sc

© Copyright by Lodz University of Technology 2015

PUBLISHER LODZ UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
90-924 1.6dz, ul. Wolczanska 223
tel. 42-631-20-87; 42-631-29-52
fax 42-631-25-38
e-mail: zamowienia@info.p.lodz.pl
www.wydawnictwa.p.lodz.pl

ISBN 978-83-7283-681-6

Offset printing by “Quick-Druk’, 95-100 £6dz, ul. Lakowa 11
Edition 150 copies

No. 2141



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PREFACE........coiiiiiieeeet ettt ettt ettt st s 7

PART 1. Image of Industrial Heritage

The Image of Industrial Heritage: the Case of LOdZ................cccooeiiiniiiiiinnnennn. 17
Bartosz M. Walczak
The ‘Old Brewery’ in Poznan — Adaptation or Creation?......................cccooineinnennn. 27

Joanna Gruszczynska

Industrial Heritage Revitalisation as a Wordplay...............c.ccccooviiniiiiienieniicieeiene 39
Anetta Kepczynska-Walczak

Adaptive Interventions: Lessons learned from the Parlor City.................c..coccoce 49
Thomas M. Lesko

The Adaptive Reuse of the Arco do Cego ancient Car-Barn Structure in Lisbon......61
José Maria Lobo de Carvalho, Teresa Heitor

Port Heritage: Urban Memory of Harbor Cities (Case Study of Shanghai)............... 71
Shaoming Lu
Identity and Image of Productive Spaces in the Process of Reuse...............cccceneenee. 82

Pasquale Miano, Giorgia Aquilar

The Image of Productive landscapes: A Method for the Perceptual Analysis
of Industrial Heritage...............coccooiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 92
Eugenio Morello, Barbara E.A. Piga

Rethinking Utopia: The Industrial Landscape as a Generator of Urban Change....101
Sven Sori¢, Bojana Bojani¢ Obad Séitaroci, Tamara Marié

New Image of Post-factory Buildings in Lodz in Kopernika Street........................... 112
Krystyna Strumitto

PART 2. Perception of the Past

Understanding Past Sensibility to Grasp Present Architecture: the Example
Of SOIar Radiation........ ..o e 125
Daniel Siret

Local Perception of a Conservation Heritage Area, a Case Study of the Darmo
Residential Area, Surabaya, Indonesia ..............c.cccceeviieiiiiiiiiniinieee e 132
Erika Yuni Astuti

On (New) Ruins Reconciliation Capacity ..............ccoccoevieiiiiiniiiniiiniinieceeieeieeeens 142
Amos Bar-Eli

Envisioning our First-Principles Predecessors: Legacies of Climatization

inAncient Anatolian SErUCTUIeS. ..........cocoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 152

Tim Frank, Christina Luke, Christopher H. Roosevelt



Storytelling as Strategy to Envision the Changing Meaning of Heritage
From an Object-focused Approach Towards an Intertwined Contextual One......... 165
Gisele Gantois, Yves Schoonjans

Modernity and School Architecture of the Thirties in France.
A Complex Parenthesis of Progress and Hope Today Vanished................................. 177
Romain Iliou

Towards the new Baroque Within the Historic Context of a City.................c...c...... 186
Krystyna Januszkiewicz, Natalia Emilia Paszkowska

Analytical Drawings of Architectural Built Heritage..........................ocin 199
Danilo Di Mascio

Study on Psychological Evaluation of Architectural Elements and Spaces
in Western Paintings...............coocooiiiiiiiiiiii e 209
Kiwa Matsushita, Hiroshi Tsumita

Contexting our Perceptions of the Past: Transformations of Making...................... 219
Mark O’Bryan, Melody Farris Jackson

Architecture of Post-war Hospitals as a Part of Cultural Heritage
of cONtEeMPOTATY LOUZ..........ccoieiiiieiiiieee e e e 232
Joanna Olenderek, Joanna Borowczyk

Physical Models of Built Heritage — Making Architecture More Comprehensive

to the Blind and Visually Impaired.................c.ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 241
Justyna Pietrzykowska
City-Palimpsest and the Depth of Human Identity.................cccoceeviiiniinniinieeieen. 250

Agnieszka Rumiez, Krzysztof Klosinski

Architectural Means of Expression in the Creation of Contemporary Heritage
Interpretation Centres and Their Role in Envisioning Heritage. Examples

from South AfTICa.........ooooiiiiii e 259
Anna Rynkowska-Sachse

Can preservation Bring Back the Genius Loci? Creating a Jewish Place in a Town
WIER IO JWS....ooiiii et e 268
Orit Stieglitz

PART 3. Communication of Heritage
The Evolution of Digital Patrimony in the Built Environment.................................. 283
Thomas W. Maver

Recording and Publishing to Ensure Informed Choices for Future Generations....290
Simonetta Acacia, Marta Casanova

The Prestige and the Money — the Main Goal and the Main Tool in Planning
of the City Image in the 21st Century? ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiniieeee e 299

Maria Agajew



Thematic Visualisation Studies: The AA Variations...............c..coccoooiiiiniiiiininin. 309
Jack Breen

Global Perspectives on Critical Practice: Envisioning Heritage

INNEeWLANASCAPES........oouiiiiiiii ettt st 319
Simon M. Bussiere

The Cave Revealed. The Monastery of Aynali and the Representation
of Rupestrian ArchiteCture. ..............cccooiiieiiiiiiiiiiee e 329
Marco Carpiceci, Carlo Inglese, Fabio Colonnese

The Persistence of the Senses: Materiality, Precedent and Narrative
in Communicating Heritage................ccooviiiiiiiiiiiii e 338
Lohren Deeg, Sean Rotar, Sean Burns

Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the Italian Cultural
Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/Web...............cccooiiiiniiiiiiiieceecee 348
Donatella Rita Fiorino, Marzia Loddo

Study of Landscape Composition Based on Psychological Evaluation and Space
Recognition Properties in Japanese Zakanshiki Garden.................c....ccocconvninne. 360
Kenji Fukushima, Hiroshi Tsumita, Misaki Shimazu

Non-material Heritage Potentials in Integral Development Planning
— Case Studies of Buje in Istria, Croatia.................c.ccoooieriiiiiiiniiiniieeeeceeee e 369
Jesenko Horvat, Marina Pavkovié

Visualization of Heritage-related Knowledge — Case Study of Graphic
Representation of Polish National Inventory of Monuments in Spatial

Information SYStEIMIS..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 377
Krzysztof Koszewski

Reduce to Understand: A Challenge for Analysis and Three-dimensional
Documentation of Architecture................cc.cocoiniiiiinininiiceece e 388
David Lo Buglio, Denis Derycke

Effect of Pedestrian Observation Mode on Perceptual Continuity
OF the STreetSCAPE........cc.eiiiiiiieeiieece ettt et te et e st e e teessbeenseesane s 398
Ryuzo Ohno, Yang Yu

Adapting Game Engine Technology to Perform Complex process
of Architectural Heritage Reconstructions................c.ccooooeeviiiiniiniiininniieenieeeeeen 408
Mateusz Pankiewicz, Urs Hirschberg

A toolkit for Collaborative Design: Envisioning and Sharing the Identity

of Place Through Traditional and Emergent Techniques of Simulation..................... 418
Barbara E.A. Piga, Eugenio Morello, Galia Shokry, Rossella Salerno

Architecture Education and the City amid Change...............c....ccooiiiiiininnininnnnnn. 427
Murat Sahin, Ayse Ozbil Torun

Reclaiming the Past: Adaptive Reuse in the Design Studio...............ccccoeeirnienennn.. 439

Paolo Sanza



Fit or Misfit in the Built Environment......................cooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 450
Martijn Stellingwerff

Heritage for the Future? Towards an Operational Definition of Heritage
in Hay Mohammadi, MOTOCCO. ..........c..cocooiriiiniiiiniiiiiieeiietctceceee et 456
Laure De Vroey, Lize Nevens

Urban Voids as Communication Gaps..............c.ccoeoiieniniininiininiicceereeeeeeeene 466
Wiktor Wroblewski

Digital technologies and the experience of historic buildings — chosen aspects......... 475
Rafal Zaplata

Augmented Cities: Revealed Histories.................cccooevvviiiniiniiinieeecie e 484
Andrzej Zarzycki

BIBLIOGRAPHY ......c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 495
Index of AUtROLS ..........coooiiiiii e 526



INNOVATIVE TOOLS FOR KNOWLEDGE
AND MANAGEMENT OF THE ITALIAN CULTURAL
HERITAGE: SICAR/WEB AND SIGEC/WEB

Donatella Rita Fiorino ¢, Marzia Loddo "

“ Department of Civil-Environmental Engineering and Architecture (DICAAR),
University of Cagliari, Cagliari, Italy,
b Department of Architecture and Urban Studies, Polytechnic of Milan, Milan, Italy

Introduction

The first step in a valorisation project as well as in a management plan is
developing a knowledge scheme. Many efforts are usually spent in collecting data
in order to reconstruct the history of a site and its transformations, in studying
traditional techniques, in investigating materials and methods used in previous
restoration works. One of the most common problems is storing and manipulating
the huge amount of these heterogeneous data: historical information from documents
and bibliography; all data influenced by previous restoration projects; physical
and chemical analysis; legal measures regarding the cultural property; financial and
administrative aspects of the restoration project. Unfortunately, all this enormous
data usually remains fragmented, therefore historical, technical and legal data,
and diagnostics do not really contribute to an integrated and multidisciplinary
approach to the definition of design choices. Even if common to all types of cultural
heritage, this set of problems is particularly pronounced in architectural patrimony
specifically investigated in this paper. The results are based on the research conducted
from 2010 onwards by the Department of Civil-Environmental Engineering and
Architecture of the University of Cagliari (DICAAR) and the Superintendency for
the Architectural and Landscape Heritage of Cagliari and Oristano (SBAPSAE),
on two Italian information systems, both provided by the Italian Ministry for
Cultural Heritage and Tourism (MiBACT): SIGeCweb and SICaRweb'.

The main purpose was to identify strengths and weakness of these important
tools by testing their functionalities on different typologies of monuments and
contributing to the implementation of specific vocabularies.

! The present paper is the result of the study carried out by the authors in a very strict collaboration.
However, Donatella R. Fiorino is the author of the paragraphs signed with (DRF) and Marzia Loddo
is the author of the paragraphs signed with (ML). The titles that are not signed have to be referred
to both the authors.

348



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the ltalian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

This work has highlights the necessity of a close collaboration between the two
systems in order to improve and enhance the functionalities, which would allow
a wider sharing and dissemination of knowledge on Italian monuments. In fact,
SIGeCweb and SICaRweb can be considered as complimentary, since the first one is
dedicated to the identification, description and cataloguing of the national heritage,
while the second stores information on the sites and allows their monitoring.

Italian information systems for cultural heritage

In Italy, over the past 30 years, many open source and internet-based information
system were been designed. The first purpose was the cataloguing of national
monuments, but quickly the problem shifted to the management of information
relating not only to cataloguing but also to management of cultural heritage
in general — environmental, architectural, historical, artistic, library, archival, and
so on — and to document restoration sites.

However, each system was realised by different cabinets with specific field of
application, never been able to neatly connect complex and heterogeneous informa-
tion necessary to the complete knowledge of a historical architecture?.

Also the SIGeCweb and SICaRweb were conceived for precise purposes, but
their use, much more than the others suggested the chance of their interoperability
as an opportunity for sharing data each other and with the other systems.

SIGeCweb (ML)

The Central Institute for Catalogue and Documentation (ICCD) was created
in 1975 alongside the institution of the Italian Ministry for Cultural Heritage and
Environmental Activities — today’s Italian Ministry for Cultural Heritage and Tourism
(MiBACT). The ICCD’s goal is to manage the general Catalogue of the archaeological,
architectural, historical, artistic and ethno-anthropological national heritage.

Around the 1980s the first software was used for translating the traditional
cataloguing information (that was on paper) into a new computerized standard.
From these experiences, SIGeCweb (General information system for cataloguing)
was constituted in 2004, with the intention of reforming, modernising and updating
the previous system.

The system was designed with the aim of optimizing the processes connected
to the cataloguing of cultural heritage, guaranteeing, through specific procedures,
data quality and their conformity with national standards. By this means, the
homogeneity of information, which is a prerequisite for their proper use and

2 In particular, the MiBACT has developed several Information Systems related to specific needs of
safeguard and monitoring. For instance, the SITAP (Environmental Landscape Geographic Information
System) has been developed for the management of environmental and landscape safeguard; the Risk
Chart allows the consultation of restrictive decrees on immovable properties issued as per Italian laws
and evaluates the vulnerability degree depending on geographic location and specific environmental and
human aggression; the SIUSA, unifies information system for the public and private archival heritage.

349



PART 3. Communication of Heritage

sharing, is guaranteed. The SIGeCweb provides a system with specific components
for the management of different types of alphanumeric, multimedia and geographic
information, needed for the identification of the cultural heritage and its correct
documentation.

The access to SIGeCweb services is through a browser and it is not influenced
by any hardware or software configuration. The system is designed to allow users
to associate functions to the profiles and roles for each organization/body or user,
by differentiating the actions that each will have at his or her disposal to carry out
their specific activities in the management of catalogued data.

All data pass through a scientific and formal control procedures that guarantees
the intellectual rights, privacy and the necessary measures for the property safety in
order to meet the needs of different users: more general or specialized.

SICaRweb (DRF)

SICaRweb, Information System for the Cataloguing of Restoration Sites, was
first created in 2003 within the larger Optocantieri project and was the natural
evolution of another GIS, named Akira GIS server, created in 2002 within the
context of the Pisa Leaning Tower restoration and then further developed by
ARTPAST and Re.Arte (Restoration work on the net projects) supervised by some
Superintendencies?’.

SICaRweb is an open source and internet-based system designed to integrate,
manage, manipulate, store, analyse, edit, share and display all types of data gathered
during restoration analysis and intervention, otherwise scattered and difficult to be
found. All this data can be mapped, since the system is able to merge cartography,
statistical analysis and database technology. It can be integrated with the artwork
iconometry representation and a group of different information can be organized
into reserved documents, which facilitate the process of data acquisition during
every restoration process®.

The SICaRweb can support, as a reference system, both bitmap graphic images
and vectorial ones; it can import and export using a standard format all the vectorial
and alphanumerical data; it can read hypertexts from the desktop and from any
other network database.

Also, the system works and elaborates on line all the data (for instance
deterioration maps or diagnostic analyses). All the inserted data can be immediately
shared by lecturers and restorers involved in a restoration process. It has been
developed to be completely accessible via web, either for data-entry or displaying.
In this way, it also permits to implement the system directly through the net.

Each site/monument is considered as a work group. To join the group it
is necessary to have an account and is possible to enter using a username and
a password provided by the administrator.

3 The description of the quoted projects can be found at www.artpast.iccd.beniculturali.it.
4 Baracchini C. “SICAR: A web-based 2D/3D GIS...”. 2003.

350



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the Italian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

Analysis and implementation test of the systems: the case study
of Cagliari

Since 2012 SICaRweb and SIGeCweb web was tested within the university
teaching methods, thanks to the quoted agreement between the DICAAR and the
SBAPSAE of Cagliari and Oristano. Two restoration workshops and some thesis
were carried out within this agreement.

The experimental activity consisted in using two systems for cataloguing
and monitoring different types of architectural heritage: from monuments to
common and serial assets in order to highlight their potential and possible problems.
For this experiment the city of Cagliari was chosen, the capital of Sardinia, with
particular accent to the northern the northern area, which includes the ancient urban
door of San Pancrazio.

In fact, the San Pancrazio area has always been a vibrant part of Cagliari. Main
entrance to the northern quarter, it was modified and enlarged over the centuries and
today is still a vital area (Fig. 1). It welcomes the medieval tower of San Pancrazio
and also, the Citadel’s museum complex one of the most important places for the
city that preserve essential pieces of the Mediterranean culture.

The existence of a fortified nucleus in the city of Cagliari was first mentioned
in 1217, with reference to today’s quarter of Castello, founded by the Pisans on the
hill, which had probably housed the castrum of the Roman Carales.

In 1323, the Aragonese started to modernise the primitive Pisan curtain walls,
characterised in the northern part by the imposing towers of San Pancrazio (1305).
However, the real changes took place in the first half of the 16th century, when in
order to strengthen the northern sector of the city — which could be easily attacked
because of the land morphology — viceroy Joan Dusay created a new bastion. This
was widely criticised from a technical-operational point of view so, later on was
filled with soil and fell into disuse until 1824. Under the Savoy Reign (1720-1861)
a second floor was built onto the pre-existing perimeter bastion walls, in order
to house a prison hospital.

Fig. 1. San Pancrazio area
Source: Google maps, 2011.

351



PART 3. Communication of Heritage

The area was subsequently expanded and modified over the years until 2005 when
the former bastion and the prison hospital became the San Pancrazio Space, currently
used as one of the exhibition sites of the Superintendency of Cagliari (BAPSAE).

Strengths and weaknesses in the application to monuments and minor
architecture (DRF)

The first activity involved the digitization of the traditional paper sheets related
to the monuments heritage, which are listed sites according to Italian law, through
the SIGeCweb. This activity was conducted by the collaboration of professionals in
the field appointed by the Superintendence (arch, p. Laconi). Besides some problems
inherent to the system, the main difficulties encountered were the management
of vocabularies that needed to be integrated with terms related to local features
(materials, places, techniques, authors).

Once implemented SIGeCweb, as general register of monuments, some
samples for testing the SICaRweb were chosen.

The first two tests conducted on monuments were on the Byzantine basilica of
San Saturnino and the medieval architectural complex of San Domenico in Cagliari.
Those tests were important for obtaining, through the implementation of the system,
an efficient synthesis of knowledge. Also, it returned excellent results as the use of
connection tools, which enables establishing virtual connections between sheets and
graphics polygon. It allowed to order the historical archival documents, contextualize
it in relation to the monument’s plan and in respect of its restorations history. The cross
reading of the data, allows users to access and consult the iconographic and photographic
material online: filtered by location, date and connected with materials, diagnostic and
stratigraphic analysis, if any. The coordinated reading ensures a high level of accessibility
to assets. Not only for the data quality, but also for the ability to find the information
according to an individual research criterion.

Therefore, the experiment conducted on the documentation of serial assets
it was important for testing the ability of the system to deal with more assets
belonging to the same category, which is scientifically useful to cross thematic data
through selective information queries.

Again, we identified two case studies: the historic walls of the city of Cagliari
and a portion of the system of coastal towers in Sardinia. In the first case the Cagliari-
Walls group was created, on example of the existing Pisa-Walls group °, with the
goal of creating a single system to collect the many ongoing projects, divided by
origin and field of research.

A similar application was experienced on coastal towers. The data came
from the restoration project of nine coastal towers. The data store in SICaRweb
demonstrated the importance of data availability on the system in order to facilitate
the monitoring of construction site.

5 The testing for computerize the Pisan walls heritage — conducted by the Superintendency of Pisa
— will allow to compare data and structures related to the same cultural context. In fact, the walled
system of Cagliari comes from the Pisan domination period.

352



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the ltalian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

The positive results of these tests suggested using SICaRweb also in analysis,
planning and management of city centres. For this field has been particularly useful
the research already conducted on other geographic information systems. We
transfer on SICaRweb many vocabularies related to the description of artefacts and
their decay, for instance, or the parameters for the risk management (inspired by
vulnerability sheets contained in Risk Chart).

The information system was adapted to represent also data coming from the
urban stratigraphy. The ability to govern the information of built environment leads
to the management of complex urban systems and, therefore, to a tool for planning
and programming the interventions in view of the Management Plan of the sites
included in the UNESCO Word Heritage List.

Therefore, SICaRweb is not a rigid container of information to be filled
through a rigid compilation. It differs substantially from other databases aimed
at cataloguing monuments. In fact, the administrator can compose the mosaic of
knowledge according to themes and routes fully customizable, depending on the
focus of analysed assets and investigation fields. For this reason, the accurate use
requires a technical training on the system.

Results on San Pancrazio area (ML)

a. The catalogue of buildings: application of SIGeCweb

Starting with the use of SIGeCweb tools, some buildings in the quarter of
Castello were chosen and catalogue sheets were filled out using the A-Architec-
ture 3.0 sheet available on the information system. In fact, it provides specific
forms structured for each typology of cultural assets (A-Architecture, D-Design,
F-Photography and so on). Every sheet has different record based on different kind
of items. Within the structure records and topics are named with acronyms (CD-
Codes, OG-Subject, ect.) so that it is very important to accurately know them in
order to fill out the forms and read them properly®.

An example of A-Architecture 3.0 sheet is given in Fig. 2 of San Pancrazio
Space where, next to each acronym, data regarding some aspects of the building
was compiled.

b. The documentation and management of restoration sites: application
of SICaRweb

As stated before, SICaRweb consists of two parts: alphanumeric and geometric
data. The first step was to create the geometric data by inserting a plan of Cagliari,
called Union (Quadro d’unione), where buildings of interest were pinpointed.

¢ Some of the most important abbreviations in SIGeCweb are: CD-Codes, which indentify assets;
Og-Subject, that indicate both terminology and typology; LC-Localization Geographical and
Administrative, that pinpoint geographical and administrative information on assets located in the
Italian territory or in foreign countries (e.g. cultural assets pertaining to Italian embassies abroad). Also,
GP Georeferencing, through which the cultural asset is geographically located; RE-Historical News,
that is a chronological list of all relevant information about the catalogued asset; FTA-Photographic
Documentation; CO-Conservation, which focuses on the state of preservation; RS-Restoring, that
indicates dates and types of restorations; DO-Document source, Bibliography.

353



PART 3. Communication of Heritage

TSK - Tipo scheda A
NCT - CODICE UNIVOCO
NCTR - Codice regione 20
NCTN - Numero catalogo

generale 00000111
ESC - Ente schedatore S10
ECP - Ente competente S10
OGT - OGGETTO
toi fo.ll-gg-i é)aeﬁnizione Spazio espositivo

OGTN - Denominazione Spazio San Pancrazio
OGA - ALTRA DENOMINAZIONE

OGAG - Genere
denominazione

OGAD - Denominazione Baluardo del Viceré Dusay

LC - LOCALIZZAZIONE GEOGRAFICO-AMMINISTRATIVA

PVC - LOCALIZZAZIONE GEOGRAFICO-AMMINISTRATIVA

storica

PVCS - Stato ITALIA
PVCR - Regione Sardegna
PVCP - Provincia CA
PVCC - Comune Cagliari

Fig. 2. A-Architecture 3.0 sheet of San Pancrazio Space
Source: SIGeCweb .

The second step was to create alphanumeric data by filling different sheets.
Every time a user did that procedure, a connection was created between geometric
data — the Union — and alphanumeric data — conservation/diagnostic, material,
historical, photographic sheets. In this way all the information about the buildings
of interest were organized through different types of sheets and linked to the
geometric 2D map. An example is given in Fig. 3.

354



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the Italian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

Fig. 3. Union — Map of the historical quarter of Cagliari
Source: SICaRweb — Cagliari Wall.

W

Fig. 4. San Pancrazio Space highlight, in light blue, in the Union
Source: SICaRweb — Cagliari-Walls.

The geometric and alphanumeric data can be infinite. For historical building

of San Pancrazio Space, for instance, researchers started with its geographic
location in the Union (Fig. 4), then different geometric data with all floor plans
of the building were created.
In this way, it was much easier to highlight the restoration phases for each floor. As
the Fig. 5 shows, it was possible to draw the conservation intervention on the wall
and link it to the conservation sheet were it was fully described. Since they were
more interventions than one, to each layer, a different colour was associated with
a proper sheet (an example in Fig. 6).

355



PART 3. Communication of Heritage

Selezionare almeno un poligono

N
]

| &
Strumenti di modifica
S Tayers
[ Perizia 110/89
poligoni 2 [0 presenti]
= poligoni 4 [2 presenti]
Demolizioni
_poligoni 2 [0 presenti]
Interventi di pulitura
poligoni 1 [1 presenti]
[ —
2

Dw-tt-x Spazio San Pancrazio
Bene Immobile

- @

Didascalia: Interventi di pulitura della muratura.

Fig. 5. San Pancrazio Space plan
Source: SICaRweb — Cagliari-Walls.

Immaginilid =40886] Stamps | mostrs slenco Immagini

Nome del Campo. Valore del Campo. Opz

Upload & Resize

Restaura/Disgnostica
10 agosto 1992
In AS-BAPSAE CA-OR perizia 33/92 del 10 agosto 1392

11 - setti murari.jpg

RIS TR R

Interventi di pulitura della mursturs.

_ i
Dopo la rimozione della tera che riempiva questo livello di edificio, & interessante notare loriginaria soluzione costruttiva che si

ritrovd perfettamente conservata al momento dello scavo. Questa consistevs in uns struttura composta da setti parslleli che, collegati da
volte, correvan lungo il perimetro del baluardo.

INFORMAZIONI VETTORIALI
COLLEGAMENTI CON ALTRE SCHEDE > CLOSE

CANTIERI >> Aggiungi &5 Humero poligoni |
X Note ™ Sistema di riferimento: 2 - Spazio San Pancrazic Frimo Livello
1d. Cantiere: 1134
" Oggetto: Spazio San Panarazio
Presentazione: Lo Spazio San Pancrszio & uns sede mm s dells
DAPPSAE sl i INFORMAZIONI DI SISTEMA SULLA SCHEDA
Oristano,. Lintervento di recupsro degli aniS0 ha messo in

luce gli spszi. ampi € maestosi. Nel fispetto dells sslvaguardia Macieidd
delfinvolucro mursrio s & costuita una struttura portante Caglieri - Mura
s in legno. La nuova strutturs,

separst o gli elementi 15 sprile 2012
originari del Baluardo. | locsli sono srticolsti su tre livelli

con una superficie ut circa 375 metri qusdrati & Marzia Loida

e i

norma per Facoesso si disabili. Una saletta al piano inferiore. I Coglios - Mixa
& utilizzats per le projezioni. A partie dal 2005 lo Spazio &

stato utilizzato principaiments dai Servizi Educativi del Museo Data ultime modifica 5 aprile 2012
& del Tenitorio.

Lo Spaziorientra nel circuito diCagliari - Monumenti Aperti® &
viene utilizzato per o svolgimento di iniziative & conferenze
scucle, universt e sssociszioni culturs
scheda: Marzis Loddo (Cagliari - Murs) 5 73
Pl 3- Spazio San Pancrazio Primo Livello | 5
[Dsts ultina modifica: 5 sprile 2012 - Dats creazione: 28 marzo 2012]

SISTEMI DI RIFERIMENTO >> Aggiungi

ﬁ;:z‘:.::‘.‘::";‘z,m.s.n — Fig. 6. San Pancrazio
8 Numero poligon

e 2 Soad i B Tl Space conservation
P i TR sheet of the intervention
Source: SICaRweb —

Cagliari-Walls.
356



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the ltalian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

Analysis and comparison between SICaRweb and SIGeCweb

As the previous chapters showed, these two systems proved their usefulness
for the management of cultural heritage.

On the one hand there is SIGeCweb, with specific regulations and terminology,
rules and requirements to follow in order to acquire the necessary knowledge about
assets and manage their documentation. The aim is to register data according to
standardized and homogenous criteria, in order to exchange them more efficiently
among different cultural institutions.

On the other hand there is SICaRweb, with the intent to document as precisely
as possible the different phases that characterise restoration projects.

Both are collecting data in order to reconstruct the history of each site and
its transformations over the years. However, if they could cooperate, they would
be much more valuable and able to give complete information on cultural assets.

S1GeCweb, problems and future enhancements (ML)

The national catalogue information system, SIGeCweb, should be constantly
updated, but unfortunately, that is not the case, due to slow data recording of the huge
amountofTtalian cultural assets. Before being visible, information are collected by the
regional Superintendencies, that often possess the traditional cataloguing paper sheets
data, not always consistent with the new SIGeCweb data. This causes problems like
the doubling of the same asset in two or more entries. Time is needed to solve this kind
of problems, but the adequate technology, too. In doing so, for instance, SIGeCweb
has been improving its geolocalisation system. Visitors can insert the geographical
coordinates X and Y (latitude/longitude) of a certain location and pinpoint it on
a map. This makes is less probable to mistake and confuse the different assets.

Also, the information available on SIGeCweb is not sufficient to fully understand
the situation of each analysed element. Often more specific references are needed,
such as photographs, connections, or a more detailed description in order to have
a clearer and more in-depth view.

SICaRweb , problems and future enhancements (DRF)

SICaRweb has its own method of asset recognition, which is not linked to
SIGeCweb and its cataloguing standards. In other words SICaRweb creates one
code for each asset, which does not correspond to the code provided by SIGeCweb,
creating certain confusion. On the other hand, a structural deficiency was detected
in the formulation of thematic maps related by specifics cases: the data summary
is provided through a list of values, but it is not possible to see automatically the
selected items on the map. In addition, much work needs to be done for a further
optimization of the unique keys query and more flexible vocabularies. Finally, the
data validation is possible simply through the systematic control of the inserted
data, without any control tool, and is therefore potentially much faster.

357



PART 3. Communication of Heritage

Towards interoperability: the VIR interface (ML)

Starting in 2012, the Italian Ministry for Public Administration and Innovation
has promoted a programme of digital innovation in the cultural sector. Within
this project “Vincoli in Rete (VIR)” was created by the Superior Institute
for Conservation and Restoration (Istituto Superiore per la Conservazione ed
il Restauro). This tool allows, through one interface, to log into data contained in
the following databases: “Carta del Rischio” (Risk Chart) information system at
ISCR; “Beni Tutelati” information system, that manages the verification process
concerning the “cultural value” of the considered assets, and SITAP, at the General
Direction for Landscape, Arts, Architecture and Contemporary Arts (DGPBAAC);
SIGeCweb information system (at ICCD).

Thanks to VIR it is now possible to manage one comprehensive and updated
cultural asset database, using as the core of this interoperability the univocal code
provided by the ICCD. In order to do that, a careful alignment of all assets available on
the databases was needed, especially with regards to the different adopted terminology.
The VIR system is currently being implemented, the focus is particularly on data
accuracy: in order to facilitate the recognition of similar or identical assets found on
different databases, some specific algorithms have been developed that consider both
descriptive information (for example type and name of the assets) and the position on
the map (for instance considering assets that overlap).

Conclusion

The invention and development of cataloguing systems and monitoring tools
for the protection of cultural heritage led to the creation of many Information
Systems. The specificity of each of them justified their existence, so much so that
it would have not be possible to have a single tool that fulfils all their functions.

From what stated so far and from past and present experiences what emerges is
that, while it cannot be possible give the multiplication of tools up — not copy — it is
necessary that the applications working together become more and more integrated
and interoperable. In fact, a high level of technological synergy makes information
exchange and sharing possible.

The aim is to configure systems that have a global shared management. They
should not be mere applications, but instead more complex networks that act
as gateways to access information.

The Italian Ministry is operating to transform these databases (cataloguing our
cultural assets) into useful and active tools, to encourage not only the diffusion
of knowledge about our heritage — that is considered the moment that precedes
all other actions — but also their management. Therefore, it is desirable that in the
future SICaRweb, as well as other Italian information systems, are included on the
VIR platform. In fact, on the one hand the ease access to data — otherwise scattered

358



Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the ltalian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web

among various platforms — would allow a more effective management and control
of data, and therefore cultural heritage. On the other hand, it will incline experts
from different backgrouds towards unexplored fields and people who are not expert
to understand better understanding of the cultural heritage.

359



BIBLIOGRAPHY

il

B e A e A i




BIBLIOGRAPHY

Books and chapters

17" PRP Project Team. Investigation and Cultural Cognition of Port Heritage
(Sites) in Shanghai. Shanghai: Shanghai Jiao Tong University. 2010.

2" International Congress of Architects and Technicians of Historic Monuments.
Venice: ICOMOS. 1964.

A Brief History Binghamton, NY. The Parlor City. Binghamton: Binghamton Public
Library. 1984.

Abel, C. Architecture and Identity Towards a global Eco-culture. Oxford: Architectural
Press. 1997.

Adress Und Geschafis-Handbuch der Stadt Posen. Poznan 1896, p. 5.

Agnew, J. Place and politics: The geographical mediation of state and society.
Boston: Allen and Unwin. 1987.

Alexander, C. The Oregon Experiment Oxford: University Press. 1995.

Algaze, G., Matney, T. “Titris Hoyiik: The Nature and Context of Third Millennium
B.C.E. Urbanism in the Upper Euphrates Basin”, in: The Oxford Handbook
of Ancient Anatolia. Oxford: Oxford University Press. 2011.

Alioglu, Fusan E. Mardin Sehir Dokusu ve Evleri. Istanbul: TarihVakfi. 2000.

Altman, I.; Rogoff, B. “World views in psychology: Trait, interactional, organismic
and transactional perspectives”, in: Stokols D.; Altman 1. (eds.), Handbook of
environmental psychology. Vol. 1. New York: Wiley. 1987, pp. 7-40.

Alvarado, R.G.; Parra, J.C.; Vergara, R.L.; Chateau, H.B. “Architectural References
to Virtual Environments Design”, in: Proceedings of ECAADE 2000. Weimar:
Bauhaus-University Weimar. 2000, pp. 151-155.

Andrieu, B. Bronzage. Une petite histoire du soleil et de la peau. Paris: CNRS
Editions. 2008.

Anthouard, P. “Labatiment scolaire”, in: Vettier, R. (ed.), L ‘école publique fran¢aise.
Tome 1: De [’école de jadis a I’école d’aujourd’hui. Paris: Rombaldi. 1951,
pp. 241-284.

Aquilar, G. “Rovine moderne e sequenze sincopate. Dispositivi di trasformazione
per gli spazi dell’abbandono nelle citta d’acqua”, in: Miano, P.; Russo, M.
(eds.), Citta tra terra e acqua. Naples: Clean. 2014, pp. 166-185.

Architetti per Torino. Torino: Officina Citta Torino. 2002.

Armstrong, H. “Time, Dereliction and Beauty: An Argument for «Landscapes of
Contempt»”, in: The Landscape Architect, IFLA Conference Papers. 2006,
pp. 116-127.

495



Bibliography

Ashworth G.J. ,,Can you move from the object to the experience”, Kongres
Konserwatorow Polskich, Warszawa 2005.

Ashworth G.J. ,,Sfragmentaryzowane dziedzictwo: sfragmentaryzowany instrument
sfragmentaryzowanej polityki”, in: Murzyn M., Purchla J. (eds.) Dziedzictwo
kulturowe w XXI wieku. Szanse i wyzwania, Krakow: Migdzynarodowe
Centrum Kultury, 2007, pp. 29-42.

Ashworth, G.J. “Planowanie dziedzictwa”, in: Bronski, K.; Purchla, Zuziak,
Zbigniew, K. (eds.), Miasto historyczne Potencjat dziedzictwa. Krakow:
Miegdzynarodowe Centrum Kultury. 1997, p. 36.

Augenbroe, G. “Building Simulation Trends Going into the New Millennium”, in:
Proceedings of the Seventh International IBPSA Conference. Rio de Janeiro. 2001.

Avermaete, T. Another Modern: The Post-War Architecture and Urbanism
of Candilis-Josic-Woods. Rotterdam: Nai010 Publishers. 2006.

Avermaete, T.; Casciato M. Casablanca Chandigarh. A Report on Modernization.
Ziirich: Park Books. 2014.

Banko M. (ed.). Inny stownik jezyka polskiego, Warsaw: PWN, 2000.

Baracchini, C.; Fabiani, F.; Ponticelli, P.; Vecchi, A. Verso un sistema unico
di riferimento per la documentazione di restauro. Sistemi informativi per
["architettura, Firenze: Atti del convegno, Ancona maggio 2007.

Baracchini, Clara; Lanari, Paolo; Ponticelli, Paola; Parenti, Roberto; Vecchi,
Andrea. SICaR: un sistema per la documentazione georeferenziata in rete,
in: Sulle pitture murali. Riflessioni, Conoscenze, Interventi. Venezia: Atti del
Convegno di Studi, Bressanone 12-15 luglio 2005, pp. 735-747.

Baracchini, Clara; Lanari, Paolo; Scopino, Roberto; Tecchia, Franco; Vecchi,
Andrea. SICAR: Geographic Information System for the documentation of
restoration analysis and intervention, in: Optical Metrology for Arts and
Multimedia. Monaco: Atti del Convegno, Monaco. 2003.

Basista, A.; Nowakowski, A. Jak czyta¢ architekture. Krakow: Universitas. 2012,
Baudrillard, J. Simulacra and Simulation, Paris: Editions Galilee. 1981.

Bergdoll, B.; Oechslin, W. (eds.), Fragments: Architecture and the Unfinished:
Essays Presented to Robin Middleton. London: Thames & Hudson. 2006.

Berleant, A. “Environmental sensibility”, in: Thibaud, JP., Siret, D. (eds.),
Ambiances in action: Proceedings of the 2nd International Congress on
Ambiances. Montreal: Canadian Centre for Architecture. 2012.

Bernardo, F.; Casakin, H. (eds.), The Role of Place Identity in the Perception,
Understanding, and Design of Built Environments, Sharjah: Bentham Science
Publishing (ebooks). 2012.

Bertagna, A.; Marini, S. The Landscape of Waste. Milan: Skira. 2011.

496



Bibliography

Bertuzzi, J.; Zreik, K. “Mixed Reality Games — Augmented Cultural Heritage”, in:
SIGraDi 2011 [Proceedings of the 15th Iberoamerican Congress of Digital
Graphics]. Santa Fe. 2011, pp. 304-307.

Bianchi, C. ,,Making online monuments more accessible through interface design”,
in: MacDonald, L. (ed.), Digital heritage: applying digital imaging to cultural
heritage. Amsterdam: Elsevier. 2006, p. 445-466.

Bianjun, C. et al., Shanghai Industrial Heritage Records. Shanghai: Shanghai Jiao
Tong University Publishing House. 2009.

Bishop, 1. D.; Lange, E. Visualization in Landscape and Environmental Planning:
Technology and Applications. London - New York: Taylor & Francis. 2005.

Bocchi, R. “Dal riuso al riciclo. Strategie architettonico-urbane per le citta in tempo
di crisi”, in: Re-cycle Italy. Viaggio in Italia. No. 3. Rome: Aracne. 2013.
pp. 185-190.

Bock, M. (ed.). Michel de Klerk; architect and artist of the Amsterdam School
1884-1923. Rotterdam: NAi Publishers. 1997.

Boeykens, S. “Using 3D Design Software, BIM and Game Engines for Architectural
Historical Reconstruction”, in: Computer Aided Architectural Design Futures
2011. Liege. 2011, pp. 493-509.

Boeykens, S.; Himpe, C.; Martens, B. “A Case Study of Using BIM in
Historical Reconstruction: The Vinohrady synagogue in Prague”, in: Achten, H.;
Pavlicek, J.; Hulin, J.; Matejovska, D. (eds.), Digital Physicality —Proceedings
of the 30th eCAADe Conference — Volume 1. Prague: Czech Technical University
in Prague. 2012, pp. 729-737.

Borowska, M. ,,Do$wiadczanie architektury a problem przestrzeni”, in: Wiloszewska,
K. (ed.), Czas przestrzeni. Krakow: Universitas. 2008, pp. 101-116.

Borsky, M. Synagogue Architecture in Slovakia: A Memorial Landscape of a Lost
Community. Bratislava: The Jewish heritage foundation-Menorah. 2007.

Bosselmann, P. Representation of Places: Reality and Realism in City Design.
Berkeley — Los Angeles — London: University of California Press. 1998.

Bosselmann, P. Urban Transformation: Understanding City Form and Design.
Washington: Island Press. 2008.

Boubekri, M. Daylighting, Architecture and Health, Building Design Strategies.
Oxford: Elsevier, Architectural Press. 2008.

Breen, J. ,,Towards Evocative, Thematic Design Dossiers; Learning from an
Experimental, Domain-based Design Visualization Study”, in: Uddin S. et al.
(eds.), The Proceedings of the 2014 DCA conference. Atlanta. 2014.

Breen J.; Stellingwerff M. (eds.). Envisioning Architecture, Proceedings of the 10"
international conference of the EAEA, Delft: Delft University of Technology. 2011.

Brett, D. The Construction of Heritage, Cork: Cork University Press, 1996.

497



Bibliography

Brykowska, M. Metody pomiarow i badan zabytkow architektury. Warsaw:
Wydawnictwo Politechniki Warszawskiej. 2003.

Burry, J.; Burry, M. The new mathematics of architecture. London: Thames &
Hudson. 2010.

Burszta, W. J.; Kuligowski, W. Sequel. Dalsze przygody kultury w globalnym
swiecie. Warsaw: MUZA. 2005.

Butti, K.; Perlin, J. A Golden Thread: 2,500 Years of Solar Architecture and
Technology. New York: Van Nostrand Reinhold. 1981.

Calvino, I. Why Read the Classics. London. Penguin. 2013.

Cantacuzino, S. Re/Architecture. Old buildings/New uses. London: Thames and
Hudson. 1989.

Cariane central, Hay Mohammadi. Mémoire et dignité. Casablanca: Consortium
Mémoire et Dignité, Initiative Urbaine. 2011.

Carpiceci, M. Fotografia digitale e architettura. Storia, strumenti ed elaborazioni
con le odierne attrezzature fotografiche e informatiche. Roma: Aracne. 2012.

Carpiceci, M.; Inglese, C.; Colonnese, F.; Cresciani, G.; Angelini, A. “Dalla roccia
alla citta. Il rilievo del villaggio rupestre di Sahinefendi / From the rock to the
city. The survey of the rupestrian village of Sahinefendi”, in: ltalian Survey
and International Experience. Roma: Gangemi. 2014, pp. 603-610.

Casagrande, L.; Cavallini, P.; Frigeri, A.; Furieri, A.; Marchesini, I.; Neteler, M. GIS
Open Source. GRASSGIS, Quantum GIS e Spatialite. Palermo: Flaccovio. 2012.

Carter, S. Rise and Shine. Sunlight, Technology and Health. Oxford, New York: Berg.
2007.

Cepo, Z. Zeljezara Sisak 1938-1968. Sisak: Institut za historiju radni¢kog pokreta. 1968.

Certeau, M. De, The practice of everyday life, Berkeley: University of California
Press. 1984.

Choay, F. The Invention of the Historic Monument. Cambridge: Cambridge
University Press 2001.

Chomsky, N. Aspects of the theory of syntax. Cambridge: MIT Press. 1965.

Ciorra, P.; Marini, S. Re-Cycle. Strategie per [’architettura, la citta e il pianeta.
Milan: Electa. 2011.

Cohen, J.-L.; Eleb, M. Casablanca: Colonial Myths and Architectural Ventures.
New York: The Monacelli Press. 2003.

Colletti, M. (ed.). Exuberance. New Virtuosity in Contemporary Architecture.
Chichester: John Wiley & Sons Ltd. 2010.

Coomans, T. Abbaye de Villers-en-Brabant: Construction, configuration et signification
d’une abbaye cistercienne gothique. Bruxelles — Brecht: Editions Racine &
Citeaux. 2000.

498



Bibliography

Corbin, A. Les Cloches de la terre. Paysage sonore et culture sensible dans les
campagnes au XIXe siecle. Paris: Flammarion. 1994,

Corbin, A. Le miasme et la jonquille. L’odorat et I’imaginaire social, XVIIle-XIXe
siécles. Paris: Flammarion. 1982.

Corten, J.-P.; Geurts, E.; Meurs, P.; Rypkema, D.; Wall, R. Heritage as an Asset for
Inner City Development. An Urban Managers’ Guidebook. Rotterdam: Nai010
Publishers. 2014.

Cremnitzer, J.-B. Architecture et santé, le temps du sanatorium en France et en
Europe. Paris: Picard. 2005.

Cresswell, T. Place: an Introduction. Chichester: John Wiley & Sons Ltd. 2015.
Cresswell, T. Place. Amsterdam: Elsevier, 2009.

Crosby, A. The Columbian Exchange: Biological and Cultural Consequences of
1492. Westport: Greenwood. 1973.

Cutting, M. ,,The Architecture of Catalhdyiik: Continuity, Household and
Settlement” in Hodder I. (ed.), Catalhdyiik Perspectives: Reports from the
1995-99 seasons: 151-169. Catalhoyiik Research Project Volume 6. Cambridge
/ London: McDonald Institute for Archaeological Research / British Institute
at Ankara. 2005.

Davallon, J. ,,The Game of Heritagization”, in: Roigé, X.; Frigolé J. (eds.),
Constructing Cultural and Natural Heritage Parks, Museums and Rural
Heritage. Girona: ICRPC. 2010, pp. 39-62.

Davies, P.J.E, et al. Janson's History of Art. New Jersey: Prentice Hall. 2011.

De la Soudiére, M. Au bonheur des saisons. Voyage au pays de la météo. Paris:
Grasset. 1999.

De Landa, M., A New Philosophy of Society: Assemblage Theory and Social
Complexity. London: Continuum. 2006.

De Landa, M. A4 Thousand Years of Nonlinear History. Cambridge Mass: MIT
Press. 1997.

Deidda, M.; Fiorino, D. R.; Vacca, G. Gestione urbana e programmazione della
conservazione: ['apporto dell’ICT, in: Giannattasio, C.; Scarpellini, P. (eds.),
Proposte per Stampace. Ildee per un piano di conservazione del quartiere
storico cagliaritano. Roma: Gangemi. 2009, pp. 147-152.

Deleuze, G.; Guattari, F.; Massumi, B. 4 Thousand Plateaus: Capitalism and
Schizophrenia. London: Continuum. 2008.

Deleuze, G. Le Pli. Leibniz et le barogue. Paris: Editians de Minuit. 1988.

Deleuze, G. The Fold: Leibniz and the Baroque. (trans. Tom Conley). Minneapolis:
University of Minnesota Press. 1993.

499



Bibliography

Di Mascio, D. ,,Digital Reconstruction and Analysis of Turchinio’s Trabocco:
A method of digital reconstruction of a complex structure as a way to improve
our knowledge of a cultural heritage artifact”, in: Abdelhameed, W.; Hamza
N.; Bennadji A. (eds.), Digitizing Architecture: Formalization and Content.
Manama: ASCAAD. 2009, pp. 177-189.

Di Mascio, D. ,,Preserving memories with digital media: a methodology for the
reconstruction of Castelnuovo Village”, in: Dave, B.; Li A. I. — Kang and
Hyoung-June Park. New Frontiers. Hong Kong: CAADRIA. 2010, pp. 83-92.

Di Mascio, D. ,,Digital mediated techniques for the knowledge of the evolutionary
peculiarities of the built environment: Three case studies”, in: Yu-Cheng, L.;
Shih-Chung J. K. Taipei: CONVR 2012, pp. 37-46.

Di Mascio, D. ,Investigating a narrative architecture: Mackintosh’s Glasgow
School of Art”, in: Thompson, E. M. (ed.) Fusion. Newcastle upon Tyne:
ECAADE 2014, p. 653-663.

Dias, M. T. The History of the Lisbon Trams, Lisbon: Ed. Quimera. 2005.
Diderot, D. Lettre sur les aveugles. Paris: Edition Sociales. 1952.
Dillon, B. Ruins: Documents of Contemporary Art. London: Whitechapel Gallery. 2011.

Dorfman, R.; Ben-Zion. Synagogues without Jews and the communities that built
and used them. Philadelphia: The Jewish Publication Society. 2000.

Drabik, L.; Sobol, E. (eds.). Sfownik jezyka polskiego, Warsaw: PWN, 2007.

Droj, G. “Cultural Heritage Conservation by GIS”, in: Tarsadalom — térinformatika
— kataszter GlSopen konferencia. Székesfehérvar: Nyugat-Magyarorszagi
Egyetem, Geoinformatikai Kar. 2010.

Duke, R. D. Gaming: The future’s language, New York: Sage Publications. 1974.

Edensor, T. Industrial Ruins. Space, Aesthetics And Materiality. London: Berg
Publishers. 2005.

Engler, M. Designing Americas Waste Landscapes. Baltimore: JHU Press. 2004.

Erdem, C. ,Palimpsest, Not Tabula Rasa: Thinking a Nonlinear History of
Architecture”, in: Duyan, E.; Catak, N. Creativity, autonomy, function, Istanbul:
ARCHTHEO’13 Conference Proceedings. 2013, p. 365.

Erikson, E. H. Identity: Youth and crisis, New York: W. W. Norton Company. 1968.

Evans, R. “Translations from Drawing to Building”, in: Translations from Drawing
to Building and Other Essays. London: Architectural Association Publications.
1997, pp. 153-193.

Farrelly, L. Representational techniques. Lausanne: AVA Publishing. 2008.

Fathy, H. Natural energy and vernacular architecture: principles and examples with
reference to hot arid climates. Chicago: University of Chicago Press. 1986.

Fatullayev, Sh. S. Gradostroitel stvo Baku XIX - nachala XX vekov (®arynnaes
HI.C., I'pagocrpoiitnensctBo baky XIX — Hagana XX BekoB), Leningrad 1978.

500



Bibliography

Favre-Brun, A. Architecture Virtuelle et Représentation de L’incertitude : Analyse
de Solutions de Visualisation de La Représentation 3D : Application A L église
de La Chartreuse de Villeneuve Lez Avignon (Gard) et A L’abbaye de Saint-
Michel de Cuxa (Pyrénées-Orientales). Aix-Marseille, 2013.

Fijatek, J.; Indulski J. Opieka zdrowotna w tLodzi od 1945 roku. Studium
organizacyjno-historyczne. £.0dz: Instytut Medycyny Pracy im. prof. dra med.
Jerzego Nofera. 1995.

Fiorino, D.R. La stratigrafia urbana. Giannattasio, C.; Scarpellini, P. Proposte per
Stampace. Idee perun piano di conservazione del quartiere storico cagliaritano.
Roma: Gangemi. 2009, pp. 69-74.

Fiorino, D.R. Stratigraphic evidence in the ancient urban walls of Cagliari
(Sardinia-Italy), in: Brebbia, C. A.; Clark, C. (eds.), Defence Sites Il Heritage
and Future, WIT Transactions on the Built Environment. Vol. 143. Southampton:
WIT Press. 2014, pp. 257-268.

Fish, E.A. (ed.). The Memorial Book of Jewish Bardejov, Slovakia: Dedicated to
its People, History, and Legacy. Pasadena: The Bardejov Jewish Preservation
Committee. 2014.

Franco, G.; Musso, S. F. ,,The «Albergo dei Poveri» in Genova: con-serving and
using in the uncertainty and in the provisional”, in: PPC Conference 2014.
Monza — Mantova. 5-9 May 2014.

Franco, G.; Musso, S.F. ,,A comprenhensive sustainability. New design paradigms
and methods for maintaining, conserving and managing monuments and
traditional architecture”, in: Atti del 30° Convegno Internazionale Scienza e
Beni culturali, Quale sostenibilita per il restauro. Bressanone, 1-4 luglio 2014.
CITY: Arcadia Ricerche. 2014.

Frank, T.; Luke, C.; Roosevelt, C. “Thermal Zoning and Natural Ventilation
in Vernacular Anatolian Settlements”, in: Vernacular Architecture: Towards
a Sustainable Future. Leiden: CRC Press/Balkema. 2015, pp. 305-310.

Freedom Park. A heritage destination. Johannesburg: An agency of the Department
of Arts and Culture. 2014.

Gausa, M.; Guallart, V. et al. The Metapolis Dictionary of Advanced Architecture.
Barcelona: ACTAR. 2003.

Gauzin-Muller, D. Sustainable Architecture and Urbanism. Italy: Birkhauser. 2002,
p. 41.

Gehl, Jan. Cities for People. Copenhagen: Island Press. 2010.

Gibson, J.J. The ecological approach to visual perception. Boston: Houghton
Mifflin. 1979.

Golka, M. Socjologia kultury, Warsaw: Wydawnictwo Naukowe Scholar, 2007.

501



Bibliography

Gonzalez-Perez, C.; Parcero-Oubiiia, C. ,,A conceptual model for cultural definition and
motivation”, in: Proceedings of the 39" Conference in Computer Applications
and Quantitative Methods in Archaeology. Beijing. 2011.

Gonzalez-Perez, C.; Henderson-Sellers, B. ,,Granularity in Conceptual Modelling:
Application to Metamodels”, in: Conceptual Modelling— ER 2010: Proceedings
of the 29" International Conference on Conceptual Modeling. New York:
Springer. 2010.

Grabowska-Patecka, H. Niepelnosprawni obszarach i obiektach zabytkowych.
Problem dostepnosci. Krakoéw: Politechnika Krakowska 2004.

Graham, B.; Ashworth, G.J.; Tunbridge, J.E., 4 geography of heritage: power and
economy, London: Arnold, 2000.

Granger, C. “Le soleil, ou la saveur des temps insoucieux”, in: Corbin, A. (ed.), La
pluie, le soleil et le vent. Une histoire de la sensibilité au temps qu’il fait. Paris:
Aubier Flammarion. 2013.

Gravari-Barbas, M., New challenges for cultural heritage: Synthesis of the final
report, Paris: Université Paris, Agence Nationale de la Recherche. 2014.

Gruber, R.E. Jewish Heritage Travel: A Guide to East-Central Europe. Northvale -
Jerusalem: Jason Aronson, Inc. 1999.

Guidelines for the Implementation of the World Heritage Convention 2" February
2005. Paris: UNESCO. 2005.

Giileg, S.A.; Canan, F.; Korumaz, M. ,,Analysis of the Units Contributing Climate
Comfort Conditions in Outdoor Spaces in Turkish Traditional Architecture”,
in: Proceedings of the 23" International PLEA Conference. Geneva. 2006.

Hagan, S. Taking Shape: A new contract between architecture and nature. Oxford:
Architectural Press. 2001.

Harbison, R. Eccentric Spaces. London: The MIT Press. 2000.

Harbison, R. The Built, the Unbuilt, and the Unbuildable: In Pursuit of Architectural
Meaning. London: The MIT Press. 1993.

Harzallah, A.; Siret, D.; Monin, E.; Bouyer, J. “Controverses autour de ’axe
héliothermique: I’apport de la simulation physique a ’analyse des théories
urbaines”. International Conference Changing boundaries: architectural
history in transition. Paris: INHA. 2005.

Hasegawa, T.; Collins, M. Proxy Log, New York: Lulu Press. 2009.

Heitlinger, A. In the Shadows of the Holocaust and Communism: Czech and Slovak
Jews since 1945. New Brunswick - London: Transaction Publishers. 2006.

Hell, J.; Schonle, A. Ruins of Modernity. Durham — London: Duke University Press.
2010.

502



Bibliography

Herbst, 1.; Braun, A.-K.; McCall, R.; Broll, W. ,,TimeWarp: interactive time travel
with a mobile mixed reality game”, in: Proceedings of MobileHCI 2008.
Amsterdam: ACM Press. 2008, pp. 235-244.

Herman, D. , Narrative Ways of Worldmaking”, in: Heinen S.; Sommer R. (eds.),
Narratology in the Age of Cross-Disciplinary Narrative Research. Inaugural
Symposium of the Center for Narrative Research. Berlin: W. de Gruyter. 2009,
pp. 71-87.

Heylighen, A. ,,Inclusive Built Heritage as a Matter of Concern: A Field Experiment”,
in: Langdon P.; Clarkson P.; Robinson P.; Lazar J. (eds.), Designing Inclusive
Systems, London: Springer-Verlag 2012, pp. 207-216.

Hobday, R. The Light Revolution: Health, Architecture, And the Sun. Forres:
Findhorn Press. 2006.

Hodder, 1. The Leopard’s Tale: Revealing the Mysteries of Turkeys Ancient Town.
London: Thames and Hudson. 2011.

Hofstadter, D.; Sander, E. Surfaces and Essences, Analogy as the fuel and fire of
thinking. Philadelphia: Basic Books. 2013.

Hollier, D. Against architecture: The writings of Georges Bataille. Cambridge: The
MIT Press. 1989.

Hoon, M.; Kehoe, M. ,,Enhancing Architectural Communication with Gaming
Engines”, in: Connecting >> Crossroads of Digital Discourse [Proceedings of
the 2003 Annual Conference of the Association for Computer Aided Design In
Architecture]. Indianapolis. 2003, pp. 349-355.

Howes, D. Empire of the Senses. The sensual Culture Reader. Oxford: Berg. 2005.

ICOMOS Charter on the Built Vernacular Heritage. Charters. ICOMOS 12
General Assembly. Mexico: ICOMOS. 1999.

Inglese, C. I tracciati di cantiere di epoca romana. Progetti, esecuzioni e montaggi.
Roma: Gangemi. 2014.

Ingold, T. Making, Anthropology, Archaeology, Art and Architecture. London -
New York: Routledge. 2013.

Ingold, T. ,,Up, across and along”, in: Ingold, T. Lines: 4 Brief History. London:
Routledge. 2007, pp. 72-103.

International Charter for the Conservation and Restoration of Monuments and Sites
adopted during Second International Congress of Architects and Technicians
of Historic Monuments, Venice, 1964.

loannides, M.; Quak, E. (eds.). 3D Research Challenges in Cultural Heritage. Vol.
8355. Lecture Notes in Computer Science. Berlin - Heidelberg: Springer. 2014.

Izquierdo Tugas, P.; Tresserras J., Jordi et al. Heritage Interpretation Centres. The
Hicira Book. Barcelona: Deputacio Barcelona. 2005.

503



Bibliography

Januszkiewicz, K. O projektowaniu architektury w dobie narzedzi cyfrowych. Stan
aktualny i perspektywy rozwoju. Wroctaw: Oficyna Wydawnicza PWr. 2010.

Jay, M. ,,Scopic Regimes of Modernity”, in: Jay, M. (ed.), Forces Fields. Between
Intellectual History and Cultural Critique. New York - London: Routledge.
1993, pp. 51-63.

Jelewska, A. Sensorium. Eseje o sztuce i technologii. Poznan: Wydawnictwo
Naukowe UAM. 2012.

Jeli¢, A. ,,Designing ‘pre-reflective’ architecture”, in: Morello, E.; Piga B. E. A.
(eds.), Envisioning Architecture: Design, Evaluation, Communication. Milan:
EAEA. 2013, pp. 225-232.

Jerphanion, G. Les Eglises Rupestres De Cappadoce: Une Nouvelle Province De
L’art Byzantin. Paris: Geuthner. 1925.

Jezierski, A.; Zawadzki, S.M. Dwa wieki przemystu w Polsce. Zarys dziejow.
Warsaw: Wiedza Powszechna. 1966.

Jobé, J. (ed.), Le grand livre du soleil. Lausanne: Edita, Paris: Denoél. 1969.

Jordan, J.A. Structures of Memory: Understanding Urban Change in Berlin and
Beyond. Redwood City: Stanford University Press. 2006.

Juchnowicz, S. ,,Rola dziedzictwa kulturowego w projekcie rewitalizacji i rozwoju
Nowej Huty i zdegradowanych terenow otaczajacych”, in: Walczak, B. (ed.),
Rewitalizacja miast poprzemystowych — rola dziedzictwa kulturowego. £.6dz:
PRO-REVITA. 2004.

Juraszynski, J.; Nitsch, A.; Porgbowicz, S.; Radwanski, Z. Projektowanie obiektow
stuzby zdrowia. Warszawa: Arkady. 1973.

Kaczmarek, R. ,,Zarys historii miasta”, in: Rosset, E. (ed.), £0dz w latach 1945-
1960. L.6dz: Towarzystwo Przyjaciot Lodzi. 1962.

Kalitko, K. Architektura miedzy materialnosciq i wirtualnosci. Poznan:
Wydawnictwo Naukowe UAM. 2005.

Kanekar, A. Architecture’s Pretexts, Spaces of Translation. New York: Routledge. 2015.

Kaplan, S. ,,Perception and Landscape: Conceptions and Misconceptions”, in:
Elsner, G. H.; Smardon, R. C. (eds.), Proceedings of Our National Landscape:
A Conference on Applied Techniques for Analysis and Management of the
Visual Resource. Incline Village. 1979, pp. 241-248.

Kadziela, M., Rynkowska-Sachse, A.“Re-discovering the African philosophy of the
architecture through the other/other’s lens. European-based considerations”, in:
Osman, Bruyns, Aigbavboa (eds.), UIA 2014 Durban Congress Proceedings.
Durban: UIA 2014 Durban. 2014, pp. 552-563.

Kenney, P. ,,Pojecie «Matki Polki» w jezyku opozycji i wladzy”, in: Szarota, T.
(ed.), Komunizm: ideologia, system, ludzie. Warszawa: NERITON/Instytut
Historii PAN. 2001.

504



Bibliography

Kepes, G. Language of Vision. Chicago: Theobald. 1944.

Kepczynska-Walczak, A. ,,Dziedzictwo jako czynnik kulturotwoérczy miasta”, in:
Przesmycka E., Trocka-Leszczynska E. (eds.), Miasto w kulturze, Wroctaw:
Oficyna Wydawnicza Politechniki Wroctawskiej, 2012, pp. 65-74.

Kepczynska-Walczak, A. “Performing the Past and the Present for the Knowledge
of the Future”, in: Stouffs, R.; Sariyildiz, S. (eds.), Computation and
Performance. Delft: Delft University of Technology. 2013, pp. 453-462.

Kepczynska-Walczak, A. ,,Przeszto$¢ architektury wobec ewolucji koncepcji
ochrony dziedzictwa kulturowego, zmian spolecznych oraz wspoétczesnych
problemow historycznych $rodowiska zurbanizowanego”, in: Przesmycka,
E.; Trocka-Leszczynska, E. (eds.), Architektura Przysziosci. Wroclaw:
Politechnika Wroctawska. 2014, pp. 99-112.

Kepczynska-Walczak, A. Walczak, B. “Visualising Genius Loci of built heritage”,
in: Morello, E.; Piga B.E.A. (eds.), Envisioning Architecture: Design,
Evaluation, Communication. Milan: EAEA. 2013.

Kim K.; Seo, B.-K.; Han, J.-H.; Park, J.-I. ,,Augmented Reality Tour System for
Immersive Experience of Cultural Heritage”, in: Proceedings of VRCAI 2009,
Yokohama. 2009.

Klabbers J. The Magic Circle, Amsterdam: Sense Publishers. 2006.

Klein, L. ,,Postmodernizm polski: od wielkiej plyty do architektury wczesnej
transformacji”, in: Klein, L. (ed.), PI. Postmodernizm polski. Architektura
i urbanistyka. Warszawa: Stowarzyszenie 40 000 Malarzy. 2013.

Kleiner, F.S. et al. Gardner’s Art Through Ages. Twelfth edition. Belmont:
Wardsworth/ Thomson Learning. 2005.

Kluszczynski, R. Sztuka interaktywna. Od dzieta-instrumentu do interaktywnego
spektaklu. Warszawa: Wydawnictwa Akademickie i Profesjonalne. 2010.

Knowles, R. Sun Rhythm Form. Cambridge: MIT Press. 198]1.

Kobylinski Z. ,,Filozoficzne i socjologiczne aspekty ochrony i zarzadzania dziedzictwem
kulturowym”, in: Gutowska K. (ed.), Problemy zarzqdzania dziedzictwem
kulturowym, Warsaw: Res Publica Multiethnica, 2000, pp. 12-19.

Koestler, A. The Act of Creation, London — New York: Hutchinson — MacMillian, 1964.

Kolarevic, B. (ed.). Architecture in the Digital Age: Design and Manufacturing.
New York: Talyor & Francis. 2005.

Kordej De Villa, Z.; Sumpor, M.; Stubbs, P. Participativno upravijanje za odrzivi
razvoj [Participating management for sustainable development]. Zagreb:
Ekonomski Institut. 2009, pp. 47-62.

Kortan, E. Turkish Architecture and urbanism through the eyes of Le Corbusier.
Istanbul: Boyut Yaymecilik. 2005.

505



Bibliography

Koshar, R. From Monuments to Traces: Artifacts of German Memory, 1870-1990.
Oakland: University of California Press. 2002.

Kozarski, P.; Molski, P. ,,Zagospodarowanie i konserwacja zabytkowych budowli.
Poradnik”, in: Fortyfikacja. Vol. XIV. Warsaw: Towarzystwo Przyjaciot
Fortyfikacji. 2001, pp. 34-35.

Krier, R. Architectural composition, Fellbach: Edition Axel Menges. 2010 [1988].

Kryza, F.T. The Power of Light. The Epic Story of Man's Quest to Harness the Sun.
New York: McGraw-Hill. 2003.

Kuratowski, K. Wstep do teorii mnogosci i topologii. Warszawa: PWN. 1965.
Kuban, D. istanbul an Urban History. Istanbul: is Bankas1 Yaynlar1. 2010.
Kuban, D. istanbul Ansiklopedesi. Istanbul: Tarih Vakfi. 1995.

Kusinski, J.; Bonistawski R.; Janik M. Ksiega Fabryk £odzi. 1.6dz: Wydawnictwo
Jacek Kusinski, 2010.

Kwartler, M.; Longo, G. Visioning and visualization: people, pixels, and plans.
City: Lincoln Institute of Land Policy. 2008.

Lagae, J. ,,Towards a rough guide for Lumbashi, Congo: rethinking «shared built
heritage» in a former Belgian colony”, in: Bruyns, G.; Graafland, A. (eds.),
African perspectives : [South] Africa : city, society, space, literature and
architecture. Rotterdam: 010 Publishers. 2012, pp. 88-109.

Lainé, M. Les constructions scolaires en France. Paris: PUF. 1996.

Lang, J. Creating Architectural Theory: The Role of the Behavioral Sciences in
Environmental Design, New York: Van Nostrand Reinhold. 1987.

Lange, E. ,,Issues and Questions for Research in Communicating with the Public
through Visualizations”, in: Buhmann, E.; Paar, P.; Bishop, I. D.; Lange, E.
Trends in Real-Time Landscape Visualization and Participation. Anhalt
(Germany): 6th International Conference on Information Technologies in
Landscape Architecture. 2005, p. 1-11.

Larkham, P.J. Conservation and the City, London: Routledge, Taylor and Francis
Group. 1996.

Latour, A. (ed.). Kahn, Louis I. Writings, Lectures, Interviews. New York: Rizzoli. 1991.

Le Officine Grandi Riparazioni: un polo espositivo per la Citta. Turin: Citta di
Torino. 2002.

Lee, J.; Ingold, T. Introduction in Ways of walking: Ethnography and Practice on
Foot. (Anthropological studies of creativity and perception) England: Ashgate.
2008, pp. 1-19.

Lehnerer, A. Grand Urban Rules, Rotterdam: 010 Publishers. 2009.

Les journées du patrimoine de Casablanca. Dossier pédagogique. Casablanca:
Casamémoire. 2011.

506



Bibliography

Letellier, R. Recording, Documentation, and Information Management for the
Conservation of Heritage Places, Guiding principles. Los Angeles: The Getty
Conservation Institute. 2007.

Levinson, P. Migkkie ostrze. Naturalna historia i przesztos¢ rewolucji informacyjnej,
Warsaw: MUZA. 1999. (Levinson, Paul. Soft edge: A Natural History and
Future of the Information. London & New York: Routledge. 1997).

Lewicka, M. Psychologia miejsca. Warsaw: Wydawnictwo Naukowe Scholar. 2012.

Lodz City Council Resolution no LV/1146/13 — appendix: Strategia przestrzennego
Rozwoju Lodzi 2020+.

Lu, S. From Decaying to Rebirth: Study on the Redevelopment of Urban Port
Industrial Districts. Shanghai: Tongji University. 1997.

Lynch, K. The Image of the City. Cambridge: MIT Press. 1960.
Lynch, K. Wasting Away. San Francisco: Sierra Club Books. 1990.

Lecki, W.; Maluskiewicz, P. (eds.). Poznan od A do Z. Leksykon krajoznawczy,
Poznan: WYDAWCA. 1998.

Lozinski, J.; Mitobedzki, A. Atlas zabytkow architektury w Polsce. Warsaw:
Polonia. 1967.

1.6dz wczoraj, dzi$ i jutro. £.6dz: Wydawnictwo Lodzkiego Komitetu Wyborczego
Frontu Narodowego. 1952.

MacCannell, D. Turysta - nowa teoria klasy podrozniczej. Warsaw: MUZA. 2005.
Majewski, T. Psychologia niewidomych i niedowidzgcych. Warsaw: PWN. 1983.

Mandoul, T. Entre Raison et Utopie. L’ Histoire de I’ Architecture d’Auguste Choisy.
Wavre: Mardaga Editions. 2008.

Maniaque, C. ,,Les édifices publics en France: de la décoration a 1I’équipement”, in:
Cohen, J.-L. (ed.), Les années 30. L architecture et les arts de [’espace entre
industrie et nostalgie. Paris: Editions du patrimoine. 1997, pp. 214-224.

Manovich, L. Jezyk nowych mediow. Warsaw: Wydawnictwa Akademickie
i Profesjonalne. 2006. (Manovich, Lev. The Language of New media.
Massachusetts: The MIT Press Cambridge. 2001).

Mapungubwe National Park. UNESCO World Heritage Site. World Heritage
Landscape. South African National Parks. 2013.

Marini, S. ,,Le ali dell’architettura. Spazi del lavoro ed altre alchimie”, in: Bertagna,
A.; Gastaldi, F.; Marini, S. (eds.), L architettura degli spazi del lavoro. Nuovi
compiti e nuovi luoghi per il progetto. Macerata: Quodlibet. 2013, pp. 18-23.

Marschall, S. Landscape of Memory: Commemorative Monuments, Memorials and
Public Statuary in Post-Apartheid South Africa. Amsterdam: ASC Series. 2009.

Matos, A.C. et al. 4 Electricidade em Portugal — Dos primordios a Segunda Guerra
Mundial (Electricity in Portugal — From the early beginings to the Second
World War), Lisbon: Ed. EDP. 2004.

507



Bibliography

Mellaart, J. Catalhdyiik, A Neolithic Town in Anatolia. London: Thames & Hudson.
1967.

Miano, P. ,,Vita e attesa di due edifici macchina”, in: Di Domenico, C. (ed.), Sul
futuro dell’origine. Novita ed originalita in architettura. Genoa: Il melangolo.
2014, pp. 171-178.

Mirzoeff, N. ,,The subject of visual culture”, in: Mirzoeff, N. (ed.), The visual
culture reader. London - New York: Routledge. 2002, pp. 3-13.

Mission Report Thirty-seventh session Convention Concerning the Protection of the
World Cultural and Natural Heritage of UNESCO. Phnom Penh, Cambodia. 2013.

Mitchel, W.J.T. Picture Theory: Essays on Verbal and Visual Representation.
Chicago: University of Chicago Press. 1994.

Monnier, G. L architecture en France. Une histoire critique 1918-1950, architecture,
culture, modernite. Paris: Philippe Sers. 1990.

Morello, E.; Piga B.E.A. (eds.). Envisioning Architecture: Design, Evaluation,
Communication. Milan: EAEA. 2013.

Morizet, A. Du vieux Paris au Paris moderne. Paris: Hachette. 1932.

Mostaedi, A. Building Conversion & Renovation. Barcelona: Carles Broto &
M? Minguet. 2003.

Motty, M. Przechadzki po miescie. v. 11. Poznah: Wydawnictwo Miejskie. 1999.

Mutizwa-Mangiza N.; Moisseev, L. (eds.). The State of the Worlds Cities 2004/2005:
Globalization and Urban Culture Report, United Nations Human Settlements
Programme (UN-Habitat). London: Earthscan 2004.

Nagai, K.; Kijima, S. High School Art I/Il. Tokyo: Nihon Bunkyo Syuppan. 2014.

Nagakura, T.; Oishi, J. ,,Deskrama”, in: Emerging Technologies, ACM SIGGRAPH
2006 Proceedings (http://cat2.mit.edu/deskrama/siggraph2006-etech-0159-
deskrama.pdf)

Nagakura, T.; Sung, W.-K. , Ramalytique: Augmented Reality in Architectural
Exhibitions”, in: Proceedings for Conference on Cultural Heritage and New
Technologies (CHNT). Vienna. 2014.

Nanchao L. Beyond neon light: everyday Shanghai in the early twentieth century.
London: University of California Press. 2004.

Negri, A. ,,Tecnologie Informatiche per la conoscenza e la conservazione”, in:
Carbonara, G. (ed.), Trattato di Restauro - Secondo aggiornamento. Vol. X.
Torino: UTET. 2008.

Neil, M.; Stones, R. Beginning Databases with PostgreSQOL: From Novice to
Professional, Second Edition. New York: Apress. 2005.

Niedmermair, S.; Ferschin, P. ,,An Augmented Reality Framework for On-Site
Visualization of Archaeological Data.”, in: Proceedings of the 16" International

508



Bibliography

Conference on Cultural Heritage and New Technologies. Vienna: Museen der
Stadt Wien — Stadtarchiologie. 2011, pp. 636-647.

Niedmermair, S.; Ferschin, P. ,,An Augmented Reality Framework for Architectural
Applications”, in: Gartner G.; OrtagF. (eds.), Proceedings of the S8th International
Symposium on Location-Based Services. MIASTO: WYDAWCA. 2011.
pp. 192-205.

Nieftagodien, N. ,,Public history in Alexandra”, in: Silverman, R. (ed.), Museum
as process. Translating Local and Global Knowledges. New York: Routledge.
2015, pp. 169-187.

Nizhny Tagil Charter for the Industrial Heritage. TICCIH. 2003.

Norberg-Schulz, C. Bycie, przestrzen, architektura. Warsaw: Wydawnictwo
Murator. 2000.

Norberg-Schultz, C. Genius Loci: Towards a Phenomenology of Architecture. New
York: Rizzoli International. 1980.

Ohno, R.; Soeda, M.; Nakajima, K. ,,The Effectiveness of design guideline
regulations for improving streetscape”, in: Proceedings of 6th Conference of
the European Architectural Endoscopy Association. Bratislava: EAEA. 2003,
pp- 21-27.

Olsen, B.; Pétursdottir, b. (eds.). Ruin Memories: Materialities, Aesthetics and the
Archaeology of the Recent Past. London — New York: Routledge. 2014,

Ory, P. L’invention du bronzage, Paris: Edition Complexe. 2008.

Ossowski, S. ,,An analysis of the concept of sign” in Pelc, Jerzy (ed.), Semiotics in
Poland. Warszawa: PWN. 1979.

Ostrowska-Kebtowska, Z. Architektura i budownictwo w Poznaniu latach 1790-
1880. Warsaw-Poznan: PWN. 1982.

Outstanding Universal value and monitoring of word heritage properties. Warsaw:
ICOMOS. 2011.

Ozbay, C.; Candan, A.B. 2 Yeni Istanbul Calismalari. Metis Yaynlar1. 2014.

Parlor City Center Project Survey and Planning Study, Mowry Architects
Associated, 1978.

Pallasmaa, J. Encounters 1: Architectural Essays. Helsinki: Rakennustieto. 2013.

Pallasmaa, J. The Eyes of the Skin, Architecture and the Senses. Chichester: John
Wiley & Sons, (1996) 2005, 2013.

Pamuk, O. Istanbul: Memories and the City. New York: Vintage. 2006.

Parthenios, P.; Mania, K.; Oikonomou, A.; Mallouchou, F.; Ragia, L.; Patsavos, N.;
Christaki, A.; Kotsarinis, P.; Dimitriou, M. ,,Using WEBGI to design an
interactive 3D Platform for the monuments of Crete”, in: Proceedings of the I*
CAA GR Conference. Rethymno. 2014.

509



Bibliography

Pawleta, M.; Zaptata, R. ,,Nowomedialne kreacje przesztosci — przeszto§¢ wizualnie
zaposredniczona”, in: Seidel-Grzesinska, A.; Stanicka-Brzezicka, K. (eds.),
Cyfrowe spotkania z zabytkami. Reprodukcja cyfrowa zabytku - metody,
wiarygodnos¢, trwatosé. Vol. 4. Wroctaw: Wydawnictwo Uniwersytetu
Wroctawskiego [in press], pp. 179-189.

Peirce, C. S. The Essential Peirce Selected Philosophical Writings. Vol. 2. Bloomington:
Indiana University Press. 1998.

Pelc, J. Wstep do semiotyki. Warszawa: Wiedza Powszechna. 1982.

Pendlebury, J. Conservation in the Age of Consensus, London: Routledge, Taylor
and Francis Group. 2009.

Pierrot-Deseilligny, M.; De Luca, L.; Remondino, F. ,, Automated Image-Based
Procedures for Accurate Artifacts 3D Modeling and Orthoimage”, in: XX7Iith
International CIPA Symposium. 2011.

Piga, B.E.A.; Morello, E.; Signorelli, V. ,,The Combined Use of Urban Models
to Support a Collaborative Approach to Design Towards the Sustainable
University Campus: Participation, Design, Transformation”, in: Saleh, M. U.;
Chis, W. (eds.), Design & Graphic Palimpsest: Dialogue, Discourse,
Discussion. Atlanta: Design Communication Conference. 2014, pp. 53-58.

Podemski, K. Socjologia podrozy. Poznan: Wydawnictwo Naukowe UAM. 2005.

Projectode Reconversao da Gare do Arco do Cego (IST Learning Center)—Requalificagdo
das edificagoes que restam da antiga estacdo da Carris, Lisbon: IST, 2014.

Ptasinski, J. Walka o £0dz socjalistyczng. 1.6dz: Wydawnictwo L.odzkiego Komitetu
Wyborczego Frontu Narodowego. 1952.

Purchla, J. Dziedzictwo a transformacja, Krakow: Miedzynarodowe Centrum
Kultury, 2005.

OGIS User Guide. Release 2.2. QGIS Project. QGIS Development Team. 2014.
Ramber, C. Constructions scolaires et universitaires. Paris: Vincent, Frial et Cie. 1954.

Rapoport, A. Culture, Architecture and Design. Chicago: Locke Science Publishing
Company, Inc. 2005.

Rapoport, A. The Meaning of the Built Environment. Beverly Hills: Sage. 1982.

Rasmussen, S.E. Odczuwanie architektury. Warsaw: MURATOR. 1999. (Rasmussen,
S.E. Experiencing Architecture. Cambridge: MIT Press. 1964.)

Reas, C.; Fry, B. Processing: A Programming Handbook for Visual Designers and
Artists. Cambridge: The MIT Press. 2007.

Reas, C.; McWilliams, C. Form & Code in Design, Art and Architecture. New
York: Princeton Architectural Press. 2010.

Reports on the Requests and Recommendations Made By the World Heritage
Committee Regarding the World Heritage Site “Historic Centre of Vienna
(Austria). September 2002.

510



Bibliography

Révész, G. Psychology and Art of the Blind. London: Longmans, Green. 1950.

Rewers, E. Post-polis. Wstep do filozofii ponowoczesnego miasta. Krakow:
Universitas. 2005.

Rhodes, M. Shanghai - the key to modern China. Shanghai: Shanghai People’s
Publishing House. 1953.

Rizzi, P. ,Slang, language or metalanguage? On the fleetingness of words”, in:
Defining the architectural Space. Durability and fleetingness of architecture,
Technical Transactions. Krakéw: Wydawnictwo PK. 2011, pp. 334-337.

Robert, P. Ristrutturazioni, Nuovi Usi per Vecchi Edifici. Milan: Tecniche Nuove. 1990.

Rodley, L. Cave monasteries of Byzantine Cappadocia. Cambridge: Cambridge
University Press. 1985.

Rodwell, D. Conservation and Sustainability in Historic Cities. Oxford: Blackwell
Publishing. 2007.

Rowe, C.; Koetter, F. Collage City. Cambridge: MIT Press. 1978.

Colin, R. ,,The New City: Architecture and Urban Renewal”, in: Caragonne, A.
(ed.), As I was Saying: Recollections and Miscellaneous Essays, Volume Three:
RUrbanistics. Cambridge - London: MIT Press. 1966, pp. 87-96.

Ryan, M.-L. ,,Story/Worlds/Media.”, in: Ryan, M.-L.; Thon, J.-N. (eds.), Storyworlds
across Media: Toward a Media Conscious Narratology. Lincoln: University of
Nebraska Press, 2014, pp. 25-49.

Rykier, Z. ,,Szata dezinformacyjna miasta”, in: Jatlowiecki, B.; Lukowski W. (eds.),
Szata informacyjna miasta. Warszawa: Scholar. 2008.

Rykwert,J. Pokusamiejsca. Przesztos¢iprzysztos¢ miast. Krakdw: Migdzynarodowe
Centrum Kultury. 2013.

Sack, R.D. Human Territoriality: Its Theory and History. New York: Cambridge
University Press. 1986.

Sakamoto, T.; Ferre, A.; Kubo, R. From Control to Design. Barcelona: ACTAR. 2006.

Salimbeni, R.; Pini, R.; Siano, S. ,,The Optocantieri Project: Toward a Synergy
between Optoelectronics and Information”, in: Optical Metrology for Arts and
Multimedia. Monaco: Atti del Convegno. 2003.

Sanchez-Carretero, C. ,,Significance and social value of Cultural Heritage:
Analyzing the fractures of Heritage”, in: Rogerio-Candelera, L.; Cano (eds.),
Science and Technology for the Conservation of Cultural Heritage. London:
Taylor & Francis Group. 2013.

Sanoff, H. Design Games: Playing for keeps with personal and environmental
design decisions, Los Altos: William Kaufmann, Inc. 1979.

Scharfstein, B.-A. Spontaneity in Art. Tel-Aviv: Am Oved. 2006.
Schittich, C. Building in Existing Frabric. Basel-Boston-Berlin: Birkhauser. 2003.

511



Bibliography

Schumacher, P. Autopoiesis of Architecture: A New Framework for Architecture.
Chichester: John Wiley. 2011.

Sennett, R. Flesh and Stone: The Body and the City in Western Civilization. New
York: WW Norton & Comapny. 1994,

Shanghai Archives. The Record of Foreign Settlement in Shanghai. Shanghai:
Shanghai Academy of Social Sciences Publishing House. 2001.

Shanghai Library. Record of Customs in Old Shanghai (1). Shanghai: Shanghai
Cultural Publisher.1998.

Shanghai Library. Record of Customs in Old Shanghai (2). Shanghai: Shanghai
Cultural Publisher. 1998.

Shanghai National Government. Harbor Plan of Great Shanghai. Shanghai
Archives. 1936.

Shaoyi, S. Imaginative City: Literature, Movie and Visual Shanghai. Shanghai:
Fudan University Press. 2009.

Sheppard, S.R.J. Visual Simulation: A User Guide for Architects, Engineers, and
Planners. New York: Van Nostrand Reinhold. 1989.

Shumaker, S.A.; Taylor, R.B. ,,Toward a clarification of people-place relationships:
A model of attachment to place”, in: Feimer, N.R.; Geller, E.S. (eds.),
Environmental psychology: Direction and perspectives. New York: Praeger.
1983, pp. 219-251.

Siret, D. “William Atkinson, pionnier de la science de 1’ensoleillement en
architecture en Amérique du Nord”. in Mondini, D. (ed.), Light and Darkness
in XX Century Architecture. Mendrisio: Accademia di Architettura. 2014.

Siret, D. “Les sensations du soleil dans les théories architecturales et urbaines: de
I’hygiénisme a la ville durable”, in: Beck, R., Krampl, U., Retaillaud-Bajac,
E. (eds.), Les cing sens de la ville du Moyen Age a nos jours. Tours: Presses
universitaires Frangois Rabelais. 2013.

Slovakia in the UNESCO Treasury. RAX s.r.o. 2005.

Sipridonis, C.; Voyatzki, M. (eds.). Dealing with Change: For an adaptive,
responsive, engaging and dynamic architectural education. Thessaloniki: 16™
Meeting of Heads of European Schools of Architecture. 2014.

Springer, F. Zle urodzone. Reportaze o architekturze PRL-u. Krakow: Karakter. 2012.

Stawowczyk, E. O widzeniu, mediach i poznaniu. Sttuczone lustra rzeczywistosci.
Poznan: Wydawnictwo Fundacji Humaniora. 2002.

Stazioni. Stations. Viaggi e Fermate. Travel and Stops. Turin: Officina Citta Torino.
2003.

Sztompka, P. Socjologia wizualna. Fotografia jako metoda badawcza. Warsaw:
Panstwowe Wydawnictwo Naukowe. 2006.

512



Bibliography
Szulc, W. ,Rozwdj przemystu w pierwszej polowie XIX wieku”, in: Dzieje
Poznania. v. 11. Part 1. Warszawa-Poznan: PWN, 1994, p. 140.
Tafuri, M. The Sphere and the Labyrinth. Boston: MIT Press. 1987.
Tanizaki, J. In Praise of Shadows. Connecticut: Leete’s Island. 1977 (1933).
Tajchman, J. ,,Adaptacja zabytkow architektury w §wietle wspotczesne;j teorii

ochrony dobr kultury”, in: Konserwacja, wzmacnianie i modernizacja budowlanych
obiektow historycznych i wspotczesnych. Kielce 2001, p. 8.

Takashina, S. et al. Western Art History. Tokyo: Bijutsu-Syuppan. 2002.
The Bardejov Jewish Preservation Committee. Information Brochures, Pasadena.

The Burra Charter: The Australia ICOMOS Charter for Places of Cultural
Significance, Australia ICOMOS, 2013.

The Casablanca Abattoir s culture factory: story of a transformation. Casablanca:
Sirocco. 2014.

The Nara document on authenticity. Venice: UNESCO. 1963.
The New Charter of Athens. Firenze: Alinea. 2003.

The Slovak Jewish Heritage Route. Catalogue — a project of the Slovak Jewish
Heritage Center, Bratislava.

Tomaszewski, A., ,,Dziedzictwo i zarzadzanie”, in: Gutowska, K. (ed.), Problemy
zarzqdzania dziedzictwem kulturowym, Warsaw: Res Publica Multiethnica,
2000.

Tonkiss, F. Cities by Design.: The Social Life of Urban Form. Cambridge: Polity.
2013.

Torino at Work. From Post-War Reconstruction to Economic Miracle. Turin. 2006.

Toulier, B.; Pabois, M. (eds.). L’architecture coloniale. L’expérience frangaise,
Paris: Institut National du Patrimoine. 2005.

Transforming Sites of Detention: A Review of and Roadmap for Reparations and
Memorialization in Morocco. New York: International Coalition of Sites of
Conscience. 2011.

Treib, M. Spatial Recall: Memory in Architecture and Landscape. New York:
Routledge. 2009.

Ulkekul, C. 8200 Yillik Bir Harita - Catalhéyiik Sehir Plani / An 8200 Year Old
Map - The Town Plan of Catalhéyiik. Istanbul: Dénence. 1999.

Umberto, E. Storia Della Bruttezza. Tel-Aviv: Knneret, Zmora-Bitan. 2013.

UNESCO WHC Convention Concerning The Protection Of The World Cultural
And Natural Heritage Twenty-sixth session Budapest, Hungary 2002 WHC-
02/CONF.202/17.

Unwin, S. Analysing Architecture. Abingdon: Routledge. 2009.

513



Bibliography

Venturi, R.; Brown, D.S.; Izenour, S. Learning from Las Vegas: The forgotten
symbolism of architectural form. Cambridge: The MIT Press. 1977.

Vesely, D. Architecture in the Age of Divided Representation: The Question of.
London: MIT Press. 2004.

Voula, P. M. Sustainable Cities for the Third Millennium: The Odyssey of Urban
Excellence. London: Springer. 2010.

Walczak, B.M. , Evaluation des plus grands sites textiles de £.odZz dans le contexte des
récents plans de rénovation”, in: Dorel-Ferré G. (ed.), Patrimoines textiles de par le
monde, Reims: CRDP de Champagne-Ardenne, 2013.

Walczak, B.M. ,,The Importance of Industrial Heritage for Cultural Landscape of Lodz
and its Local Identity”, in: Wittbrodt E., Affelt W. (eds.), International Conference
Heritage of Technology — Gdansk Outlook 4 Proceedings, Gdansk: Politechnika
Gdanska 2005, pp. 311-318.

Wallis, M. Sztuki i znaki: pisma semiotyczne. Warsaw: Panstwowy Instytut Wydawniczy.
1983.

Wejchert, K. Elementy kompozycji urbanistycznej, Warsaw: Arkady. 2008 [1974].
White, J. The birth and rebirth of pictorial space. Belknap Press; 3 Sub edition 1987.
Witruwiusz. O Architekturze ksigg dziesigé. Warszawa: Proszynski i S-ka. 1999,

Wolniewicz, B. ,,Elzenberg o «Dociekaniach» Wittgensteina”, in: Pelc, J. (ed.),
Studia Semiotyczne tom XXIV. Warszawa: PTS. 2001.

Woods, L.; Myers, T.; Harries, K. (eds.). Lebbeus Woods Experimental Architecture.
Pittsburgh: Carnegie Museum of Art. 2004.

Woodward, C. In Ruins. London: Vintage. 2002.

Worthing, D.; Bond, S. Managing Built Heritage, The Role of Cultural Significance.
Oxford: Blackwell Publishing. 2008.

Wright, D. Natural Solar Architecture: A Passive Primer. New York: Van Nostrand
Reinhold Company. 1978.

Xiaoqi, M. et al. History of Shanghai Port: Ancient and Modern Part. Beijing:
People’s Transportation Publishing House. 1990.

Yan, Z. (ed.). Completed Dictionary of Shanghai Port. Shanghai: Shanghai
Academic of Science and Technology Publishing House. 1991.

Yangpu District Cultural Bureau. History of Yangpu Years. Shanghai: Shanghai
Scientific and Technological Literature Publishing House. 2006.

Yee, R. Architectural Drawing. A visual Compendium of Types and Methods.
Hoboken, New Jersey: John Wiley & Sons. 2013.

Young, J.E. At Memory s Edge: After-images of the Holocaust in Contemporary Art
and Architecture. London: Yale University Press. 2002.

Young, J.E. The Texture of memory: Holocaust Memorials and Meaning. New
Haven - London: Yale University Press. 1993.

514



Bibliography

Yuezhi, X. General History of Shanghai (10 Volumes). Shanghai: Shanghai
Academy of Social Sciences Publishing House. 1999.

Yiicel, A. ,,Republican Period Istanbul”, in: Istanbul World City. Istanbul: Tiirkiye
Ekonomik ve Tarihsel Toplum Vakfi. 2014, pp. 189-207.

Zamani Project. Cultural Heritage Sites in Africa. Digital Collection of African
Cultural Heritage Sites and Landscape Database. Cape Town: University of
Cape Town. 2014.

Zaptata, R. ,,Obrazowanie przesztosci — wizualizacja w archeologii. Archeologiczne
widzenie widzenia”, in: Kluza, M. (ed.), Wizualizacja wiedzy. Od Biblii pauperum
do hipertekstu. Warsaw: Portal Wiedza i Edukacja. 2011, pp. 238-247.

Zaptata, R. ,Badania i modele cyfrowe zabytkow architektury — wybrane
zagadnienia”, in: Seidel-Grzesinska, A.; Stanicka-Brzezicka, K. (eds.),
Cyfrowe spotkania z zabytkami. Niewidzialne dziedzictwo. Vol. 5. Wroclaw:
Wydawnictwo Uniwersytetu Wroctawskiego [in press].

Zaptata, R. ,,Zabytkowa architektura we wspotczesnym miescie - krajobraz miejski
zmyslowo do§wiadczany. Wybrane zagadnienia prezentacji in situ historycznej
zabudowy”, in: Frydryczak, B.; Ciesielski, M. (ed.), Krajobraz kulturowy.
Gniezno [in press].

Zarzycki, A. ,,Teaching and Designing for Augmented Reality”, in: Thompson, E.
M. (ed.), Fusion — Proceedings of the 32" eCAADe Conference — Volume 1.
Newecastle upon Tyne: Northumbria University. 2014, pp. 357-364.

Zawojski, P. ,,Czas cyberprzestrzenie”, in: Wilkoszewska, K. (ed.), Czas przestrzeni.
Krakow: Universitas. 2008, pp. 281-289.

Zawojski, P. Cyberkultura. Syntopia sztuki, nauki i technologii. Katowice:
POLTEXT. 2010.

Zeisel, J. Inquiry by Design: Tools for Environment — Behaviour Research,
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 1984.

Zhang, W. “A Bright Urban Symphony: Shanghai Modern Transportation”, in:
Shanghai Library. Old Shanghai Customs Volume 2. Shanghai: Shanghai Fine
Art Publisher. 1998.

Zhongtian, Y. Reading Cities. Shanghai: Shanghai Literature & Arts Publishing
House. 2000.

Zw’an, Z. Formation of Modern Shanghai City. Shanghai: Xuelin Publishing
House. 1984.

Zukin, S. The Naked City: The Death and Life of Authentic Urban Places. Oxford:
Oxford University Press. 2013.

Zumthor, P. Myslenie architekturq. Krakow: Karakter. 2010. (Zumthor, P. Thinking
architecture. CITY: Baselin. (1999) 2010

Zoérawski, J. O budowie formy architektonicznej, Warsaw: Arkady. 1973.

515



Bibliography

Papers in journals

Akytiz, L.E.; Cosgun, N.; Erdogdu Erkarslan, 0. ,,Lurkiye’de Mimarlik Egitimine
Niceliksel Bir Bakis”. Mimarlik. Vol. 381. 2015.

Asomani-Boateng, R. ,,Borrowing from the past to sustain the present and the
future: indigenous African urban forms, architecture, and sustinable urban
development in contemporary Africa”. Journal of Urbanism. No. 4:3. 2011,
pp- 239-262.

Arnold, D. ,Facts or Fragments? Visual Histories in the Age of Mechanical
Reproduction”. Art History. Vol. 25. 2002, pp. 450-468.

Asanowicz, A. ,,Systemy rzeczywistosci wirtualnej w architekturze”, ARCHITECTURAE
et ARTIBUS. No. 4. 2012, pp. 5-12.

Bar-Eli, A. ,,On the Fragment, the Worn, the Twisted, and the Aesthetics of the
Non-Complete”. International Journal of Arts & Sciences. Vol. 7. 2014.
pp. 161-168.

Blaise, J.-Y.; Dudek I. ,,Informative Modelling”. MIA Journal. No. 1. 2006, pp. 143-154.

Braici¢, Z. ,,Razvoj metalurgije i njezin utjecaj na urbanu preobrazbu i stambenu
izgradnju Siska”. Geoadria. No. 2. 2005, pp. 211-228.

Breakwell, G.M. ,,Social representations and social identity”. Papers on Social
Representations — Textes sur les Representations Sociales. No. 2. 1993, pp. 1-20.

Campbell, M. “What Tuberculosis did for Modernism: The Influence of a Curative
Environment on Modernist Design and Architecture”, Medical History.
Vol. 49. No. 4. 2005.

Corbin, A. “Histoire et anthropologie sensorielle”. Anthropologie et Sociétés,
Vol. 14. No. 2. 1990.

Danahy, J. W. ,, Technology for dynamic viewing and peripheral vision in landscape
visualization”. Landscape and Urban Planning. No. 54. 2001, pp. 127-138.

De la Soudiére, M; Tabeaud, M. (eds.). “Météo. Du climat et des hommes”, Revue
Ethnologie francaise. Vol. 39. No. 4. 2009.

DeSilvey, C.; Edensor, T. ,,Reckoning with Ruins”. Progress in Human Geography.
Vol. 37. 2013, pp. 465-485.

Diiring, B. ,,Social Dimensions in the Architecture of Neolithic Catalhdyiik”.
Anatolian Studies. No. 51. 2001, pp. 1-18.

Edensor, T. ,,Sensing the Ruin”. The Senses and Society. Vol. 2. 2007, pp. 217-232.

Edensor, T. ,,The Ghosts of Industrial Ruins: Ordering and Disordering Memory
in Excessive Space”. Environment and Planning D: Society and Space.
Vol. 23. 2005, pp. 829-849.

Ellin, N. ,,Practising Integral Urbanism in Metropolitan Phoenix”. Canalscape.
No. 15 (4). 2010, pp. 599-610.

516



Bibliography

Fagan, G. ,,Mapungubwe Interpretation Centre”. Architectural Review. No. 1356.
2010, pp. 40-46.

Febvre, L. “La sensibilité et 1’histoire. Comment reconstituer la vie affective
d’autrefois?”, Combats pour [’histoire. Paris: Armand Colin. 1952, pp. 221-
238 (1st Edition in Annales d’histoire sociale, n°3, 1941).

Feliciak, M. ,,Wirtualne nie jest niematerialne. Od atomow do bitow i z powrotem”.
AUTOPORTRET. Pismo o dobrej przestrzeni. No. 2/27. 2009, pp. 58-61.

Foruzanmehr, A.; Vellinga, M. ,,Vernacular Architecture: Questions of Comfort and
Practicability”. Building Research and Information. Vol. 39 (3). 2011.

Franco, G. ,La qualita nei processi di recupero: aperture interdisciplinari e
innovazione tecnologica”. I/ progetto sostenibile. No. 34-35. 2014, pp. 96-101.

Franco, G. ,,Sustainability and Heritage: from a case study, new horizon of
research”. TECHNE, Journal of Technology for Architecture and Environment.
No. 8. 2014, pp. 190-197.

Franco, G.; Magrini, A.; Cartesegna, M.; Guerrini, M. ,,Towards a systematic
approach for energy refurbishment of historical buildings: the case study of
Albergo dei Poveri in Genoa, Italy”. Energy and buildings. No. 5434. 2014,
pp- 1-7.

Freinet, C. ,,La nouvelle école de Villejuif”. L’ Educateur Prolétarien. No. 3. 1933,
pp- 157-158.

Fukushima K.; Tsumita H.; Kobayashi M.; Shimazu M. ,,Analysis of the constitution
of the landscape and the psychological evaluation (Study of the landscape in
the Japanese garden)”. Summaries of Technical Papers of Annual Meeting.,
Architectural Institute of Japan E1. No. 9. 2014, pp. 739-740.

Garrett, B.L. ,,Urban Explorers: Quests for Myth, Mystery and Meaning”.
Geography Compass. Vol. 4. 2010, pp. 1448-1461.

Gonzalez-Perez, C.; Henderson-Sellers, B. ,,A powertype-bassed metamodeling
framework”. Software & Systems modelling, Vol. 5. No. 1, pp. 72-90.

Granger, C. “(Im)Pressions atmosphériques. Histoire du beau temps en vacances”,
Ethnologie frangaise. Vol. 34. No. 1. 2004.

,,@aroupe scolaire des vignes blanches a Pierrefittes”. L ’Architecture d’Aujourd " hui.
No. 5. 1936, pp. 33-35.

»@roupe scolaires”. L’Architecture d’Aujourd’hui. No. 1. 1933, pp. 47-49.

Horvat, J.; Pavkovi¢, M. ,,Physical planning and Programming Agenda — Mapping
and Programming Spatial Potentials as Basis for Integral Developement”.
Prostor. No. 21(2). 2013, pp. 293-301.

Hull 1V, R.B.; Stewart, W. ,,Validity of photo-based scenic beauty judgments”.
Journal of Environmental Psychology. Vol. 12. No. 2. 1992, pp. 101-114.

Huyssen, A. ,,Nostalgia for Ruins”. Grey Room. No.?. 2006, pp. 6-21.

517



Bibliography

Jessup, H.I. ,,Architectural Visions of the Indonesian Tradition”. Mugarnas.
Vol. 3. 1985, pp. 138-161.

Jivén, G.; J. Larkham, P. ,Sense of Place, Authenticity and Character:
A Commentary”. Journal of Urban Design. No. 8 (1). 2003, pp. 67-81.

Jodidio, P. , Architecture Virtuelle Voir L’invisible”. Connaissance des Arts.
No. 560. 1999, pp. 110-115.

Klopotowska, A. ,Niewidzialna architektura-status pickna w pozawzrokowe;j
percepcji  przestrzeni  architektonicznej”.  Definiowanie  przestrzeni
architektonicznej. Co z tym pigknem architektury wspolczesnej, Czasopismo
Techniczne Architektura. Vol. 104. No. 6-A. 2007, pp. 165-169

Komrska, J. ,,Urbanny pamitnik”. Casopis ARCH, mienkotvorny mesacnik
o architekture a inej kulture - tradicné periodikum slovenskych architektov.
No. 12. 2014, pp. 24-29.

Konopacki, J. ,,Rozszerzona rzeczywistos¢ — jako narzgdzie wspomagajace
procesy analityczno-decyzyjne w architekturze i planowaniu przestrzennym”.
Przestrzen i FORMA. No. 21. 2014, pp. 89-108.

Konopacki, J. ,,The Technology of Augmented Reality - Virtual Reconstructions
of Landscape Architecture Design”. Technical Transactions. Architecture /
Czasopismo Techniczne. Architektura. Vol. 104. No. 5-A. 2014, pp. 97-112.

Kranjcevi¢, J. ,,Teritorijalni pristup kao polaziSte za planiranje ruralnog razvoja”.
Central European Agriculture Journal. No. 7 (3). 2006, pp. 549-550.

Krausse J. ,,Information, Folding in Architecture”, ARCH. No. 4. 1996, pp. 71-74.

Kiiciikdogu, M.S. ,,Mimarhk Bolimii Acilmasi ve Siirdiiriilmesinde Aranacak
Asgari Kosullar Uzerine Bir Aragtirma”. Mimariik. Vol. 374.2013.

Lagae, J. “From «Patrimoine partagé» to «whose heritage»? Critical reflections on
colonial built heritage in the city of Lubumbashi, Democratic Republic of the
Congo”. Afrika Focus. Vol. 21. No. 1. 2008, pp. 11-30.

Lai, H.-H.; Chen, Y.-C. ,,A study on the blind’s sensory ability”. International
Journal of Industrial Ergonomics. No. 36. 2006, pp. 565-570.

Le Roux, H. ,,The Congress as Architecture: modernism and politics in post-war
Transvaal”. Architecture South Africa. No. 1. 2006, pp. 72-76.

Lemoine, B. ,,Ecoles des années 1930”. L architecture d’Aujourd’hui. No. 232.
1984, pp. 32-37.

Lisboa Carris, Internal periodical of the Companhia do Caminhos de Ferro de Lisboa,
July-September 1996. Serie 11, Year III, n° 9, 3° trimester, Lisbon: 1996, p. 2.

Lu, S. ,,Object, Place, and Event: method of preservation of Historic Port
Preservation”. Planner. No. 9. 2010, pp. 109-114.

Lurcat, A. ,,Groupe scolaire de Villejuif”. L’Architecture d’Aujourd’hui. No. 1.
1933, pp. 53-59.

518



Bibliography

Lurgat, A. ,,Mobilier scolaire”. L’Architecture d’Aujourd ’hui. No. 1. 1933, p. 95-96.

Magnano Lampugnani, V. ,,How to put contradiction into effect”. The Architectural
Review. Vol. 176. No. 1051. 1984, pp. 26-27.

McGraw, B. ,,Life in the Ruins of Detroit”. History Workshop Journal. No. 2007,
pp. 288-302.

Medici, T.C. “100 ans de la Ligue pulmonaire suisse: La tuberculose et I’idéal de
I’habitat moderne”. Médecine et hygiéene. Vol. 61. No. 2448. 2003.

Meece, S. ,,A Bird’s Eye View — Of a Leopard’s Spots: The Catalhdyiik ‘Map’ and
the Development of Cartographic Representation in Prehistory”. Anatolian
Studies. No. 56. 2006, pp. 1-16.

Miotto, L. ,,André Lurcat. Scuola a Villejuif”. Universale di architettura. No. 34. 1998.

Mitchel, W.J.T. ,,Showing Seeing: a Critique of Visual Culture”. Journal of Visual
Culture. Vol. 1(2). 2002, pp. 165-181.

Montgomery, J. ,,The Story of Temple Bar: creating Dublin’s cultural quarter”.
Planning Practice and Research. Vol. 10. No. 2. 1995, pp. 135-172.

Moore R. ,,Metropol Parasol, Seville by Jurgen Mayer H. - review, Art and Design”.
The Observer. 27.03.2011.

Mozas, J. ,,Remediate, Reuse, Recycle”. A+t — Reclaim. No. 39-40. 2012, pp. 4-25.

Oku, T.; Kamino, K.; Funahashi, K.; Koura, H.; Kita, M. ,,The effect of one building
transformation on the estimation of continuity of townscape-The stereogram
simulation experiment”. City planning review. Special issue: Papers on city
planning 30. 1995, pp. 295-300.

Palmer, J.F.; Hoffman, R.E. ,Rating reliability and representation validity in
scenic landscape assessments”. Landscape and Urban Planning. Vol. 54.
No. 1-4. 2001, pp. 149-161.

Paszkowski, Z. ,,Architectural Heritage — Today. Architecture As Culutral Heritage”.
Architectural Volumes. No. 2-3. 2011-2012, pp. 35-42.

Pietsch, S.M.,,Computer Visualisation in the Design Control of Urban Environments:
A Literature Review”. Environment and Planning B. Vol. 27. No. 4. 2000,
pp. 521-536.

Proshansky, H.M.; Fabian, A.K.; Kaminoff, R. ,,Place identity: Physical world sociali-
zation of the self”. Journal of Environmental Psychology. No. 3. 1983, pp. 57-93.

Riger, S.; Lavrakas, P.J. ,,Community ties: Patterns of attachment and social
interaction in urban neighborhoods”. American Journal of Community
Psychology. No. 9. 1981, pp. 55-66.

Scannell, L.; Gifford, R. ,,Defining place attachment: A tripartite organizing
framework”. Journal of Environmental Psychology. No. 30. 2010, pp. 1-10.

519



Bibliography

Shimazu, M.; Tsumita, H.; Kobayashi, M. ,Hermeneutic Consideration Of
Landscape Composition Zakansiki”. Summaries of Technical Papers of Annual
Meeting. Architectural Institute of Japan E1. No. 8. 2013, pp. 631-632.

Shimazu, M.; Tsumita, H.; Kobayashi, M.; Fukushima, K. ,,Analysis of space
recognition properties and the impression degree by the drawing (Study of the
landscape in the Japanese garden)”. Summaries of Technical Papers of Annual
Meeting. Architectural Institute of Japan EI. No. 9. 2014, pp. 741-742.

Siret, D. “Généalogie du brise-soleil dans I’ceuvre de Le Corbusier: Carthage,
Marseille, Chandigarh”. Cahiers thématiques : architecture histoire conception.
N°4. Lille: Ecole nationale supérieure d’architecture et de paysage. 2004.

Slessor, C. ,,Dublin Renaissance”. The Architectural Review. Vol. 192. No. 1151.
1993, pp. 42-45.

Stinson, J. ,,The Port Industrial District”. Canadian Architect. No. 10. 1992, p. 30.

Stoler, A.L. ,Imperial Debris: Reflections on Ruins and Ruination”. Cultural
Anthropology. Vol. 23. 2008, pp. 191-219.

Strumitto, K. ,Teoria Witruwiusza w kontekscie wspolczesnych adaptacji
obiektow pofabrycznych”, Czasopismo Techniczne. Architektura. Vol. 106. 20009.
pp. 512-516.

“Suresnes. Etude sur 1’évolution et ’aménagement d’une ville de banlicue”.
L’Urbansime. No. 32. 1935, pp. 1-72.

Szukalski, Piotr. ,,.Depopulacja duzych miast w Polsce”, in: Demografia
i Gerontologia Spoteczna— Biuletyn informacyjny 2014 nr 7. £.6dz: Uniwersytet
L.6dzki. 2014,

Swit-Jankowska, B. ,,Wspolczesne narzedzia pracy architekta, a jako$¢ nowo
projektowanej przestrzeni mieszkalnej”. ARCHITECTURE et ARTIBUS.
No. 2. 2010, pp. 79-85.

Takeuchi, M.; Tsumita, H. ,,Study on composition of mental scenery and
psychological evaluation association from the HAIKU”. Journal of Architecture
and Planning E1. No. 8. 2013, pp. 2093-2099.

Townsend, T.; Pendlebury, J. ,,Public Participation in the Conservation of Historic
Areas: Case-studies from North-east England”, Journal of Urban Design. Vol. 4.
No. 3. 1999.

Turgut, H. ,,Normative Values and Their Cultural Roots in the Traditional Turkish
House”. Traditional Dwellings and Settlements Review. Vol. V1. No. II. 1995.

Twigger-Ross, C.; Uzzell, D.L. ,Place and identity process”. Journal of
Environmental Psychology. No. 16. 1996, pp. 139-169.

van Eyck, A. ,,The Child, The City, The Artist”. Byggekunst. No. 1. 1969.

Weiser, M. ,,The Computer for the Twenty-First Century”. Scientific American.
September 1991, pp. 94-110.

520



Bibliography

Witwicki, M.T. , Kryterium oceny warto$ci zabytkowej obiektow architektury
zabytkowej jako podstawa wpisu do rejestru zabytkow”. Ochrona Zabytkow.
No. 1. 2006, pp. 77-98.

Zarzycki, A. ,Integrating Physical and Digital Assemblies”. International Journal
of Architectural Computing (IJAC). Vol. 11. No. 2, pp. 247-266.

Zawojski, P. ,Jean Baudrillard i fotografia”. Kultura Wspoiczesna. No. 1. 2008,
pp. 190-213.

Zeidler-Janiszewska, A. ,,Visual Culture Studies czy antropologicznie zorientowana
Bildwissenschaft? O kierunkach zwrotu ikonicznego w naukach o kulturze”.
Teksty Drugie. No. 4. 2006, pp. 9-30.

Zeidler-Janiszewska, A. ,,The anthropology of image and Bildwissenschaft as
interdisciplinary project. Archeology in the transdisciplinary network”.
Archaeologia Polona. Vol. 44. 2006, pp. 53-64.

Zieseniss, C.-O. ,,Les projets d’aménagement de la region parisienne”. Annales de
Géographie. Vol. 47. No. 277. 1940, pp. 28-34.

Zucker, P. ,Ruins. An Aesthetic Hybrid”. The Journal of Aesthetics and Art
Criticism. Vol. 20. 1961, pp. 119-130.

Unpublished sources

Both, K. Bibliotecas Universitarias: Andlise da Organizagdo, Flexibilidade
e Adaptabilidade dos seus Espacos (University Libraries: Analisys of
organization, flexibility and adaptability of its spaces), Final dissertation for
the degree in Architecture at the Instituto Superior Técnico, Lisbon, 2012.

Calabrese, C. Realta Aumentata e applicazioni mobile a supporto dellapianificazione
urbanistica. M.Sc. thesis in Computer Science and Engineering. Politecnico di
Milano. April 2015.

Cullen, B. Claiming Space in Casablanca: Modernist experiments and user-
initiated dwelling transformations in Hay Mohammadi. Masterthesis Utrecht
University. 2011.

Hudak, P. K osudom bardejovskej zidovskej komunity v rokoch 1918-1989 [The fate
of Bardejov’s Jewish Community, 1918-1989]. Ph.D. Dissertation: Constantine
the Philosopher University Nitra. 2013.

Marquart Architecten “Description of the Design”. International Architectural
Competition for Freedom Park. Johannesburg. South Africa 2003.

Olenderek, J. Polityka ochrony dobr kultury wspolczesnej Lodzi. Opracowanie
studialno — koncepcyjne. Etap I1. Typescript. L.6dz. 2008.

Oles, B.T. Recovering the wall: enclosure, ethics and the American landscape,
PhD, Citable URI: http://hdl.handle.net/1721.1/45437. 2008.

Silva, J.G. Arquitectura e Impacto Social. O Caso do Uso e Apropria¢do do
Jardim do Arco do Cego (Architecture and Social Impact. The case of use and

521



Bibliography

appropriation of the Arco do Cego Garden), Final dissertation for the degree in
Architecture at the Instituto Superior Técnico, Lisbon, 2012.

Sori¢, S. Bojani¢, O.; Séitaroci, B. The transformation of the Sisak Ironworks’
industrial landscape. Faculty of Architecture, University of Zagreb. Masters’
diploma thesis. 2014 / 2015.

State Archive in Poznan, Fire Insurance Company records. signature 852. k 54-57;
59-66; 71-89.

Personal interviews by Laure De Vroey and Lize Nevens: with Abdeljalil Bakkar on
9/10/2014 and 14/10/2014; with Casamémoire staff (Aurélie) on 15/10/2014;
with Fatna El-Bouih on 15/10/2014; with Najib Taki on 15/10/2014; with
Mohammed Sakib on 16/10/2014. Informal conversations with Nabil and his
friends, Fatima, Ilham, Fatima, Semir, Ibrahim and his family, Jamal Nassiri,
Mourad, Sakina, participants in the Abbatoirs Summer Lab, and many others
in and outside Hay Mohammadi.

Walczak, B.M. British experience in the conversion and rehabilitation of textile
mills and the lessons for comparable work in £.odz, Poland, unpublished PhD
Thesis, Glasgow: University of Strathclyde, 2002.

Websites

Afoulous, S. Un siécle d’archives pour la sauvegarde d’une mémoire vive. http://
www.lopinion.ma/def.asp?codelangue=23&id_info=29320&date ar=2012-
12-7 (accessed 29.02.2015).

Benjamin, W. (1936) The Storyteller: Reflections on the Works of Nikolai Leskov,
http://slought.org/files/downloads/events/SF 1331-Benjamin.pdf(accessed
06.08.2013).

Danowski, A. Po co komu stare fabryki? Komisja Opieki nad Zabytkami, 2010,
http://konz.pttk.pl/artykuly/4-po-co-komu-stare-fabryki (accessed 13.03.2015).

Ito, T. ,,Image of Architecture in Electronic Age”. Interview Statement, Designboom.
http://www.designboom.com/eng/interview/ito_statement.html (accessed
16.03.2015).

L6dz — wielokulturowy krajobraz miasta przemystowego. http://www.zabytek.gov.
pl/Zabytek/szczegoly.php?ID=270 (accessed 04.03.2015).

Manovich, L. NURBS theory | conceptualizing cultural processes: from discrete
categories to continuous curves. http://lab.softwarestudies.com/2008/12/
theory-for-nurbs-era-from-timelines-and.html (accessed 16.03.2015).

Mdidech, J. Hay Mohammadi, mémoire d’un quartier mythique. http://wWww.
lavieeco.com/news/societe/hay-mohammadi-memoire-d-un-quartier-
mythique-6580.html (accessed 29.02.2015).

Narayanan, N. p. Urban Voids & Shared Spaces. http://nipppo.wordpress.com/
2012/05/07/urban-voids/ (accessed 04.05.2014).

522



Bibliography

Novak, M. ,, Transmitting Architecture: The Transphysical City”. Ctheory. 1996.
http://www.ctheory.net/articles.aspx?id=76 (accessed 16.03.2015).

Parole — a dynamic dictionary of the contemporary city. http://aporee.org/parole/
work/hier.php?spec_1d=5430&words_id=410 (accessed 24.09.2014).

Rojas, A. Urban Voids in Medium Size Chilean Cities. http://vagueterrain.net/
journall3/andrea-rojas/01 (accessed 04.05.2014).

Stalled paces. https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/stalledspaces (accessed 04.05.2014).

Strauss, André. Namibian culture - unity, diversity and tolerance. http://www.nied.
edu.na/publications/journals/journal13/Journal%2013%20Article%201.pdf
(accessed 10.02.2015).

Wellershoff, M. We Shouldn t Tear Down Buildings We Can Still Use. (Interview
with Rem Koolhaas). Spiegel Online International. http://www.spiegel.de/
international/europe/interview-with-rem-koolhaas-about-the-fondazione-
prada-a-1031551.html (accessed 04.05.2015).

Zaptata, R. ,,.Cyfryzacja w naukach o przesziosci — cyfrowe oblicza przesztosci”,
[paper presented at conference ,,Zwrot cyfrowy w humanistyce: Internet-Nowe
media-Kultura 2.0”, Lublin, 25-26.10. 2012] — http://humanistykacyfrowa.
umcs.lublin.pl/nagrania-audio/ (accessed 16.03.2015).

http://cumincad.scix.net
http://edugamesresearch.com/blog/tag/assassins-creed-2-educational/
http://gobustan.si.edu/introduction (access 13.04.2015).
http://help.sketchup.com/en/article/114389.
http://indexofpotential.net/terrain-vague-ignasi-de-sola-morales/(accessed 15.09.2014).

http://knowledge.autodesk.com/support/3ds-max/learn-explore/caas/CloudHelp/
cloudhelp/2015/ENU/3DSMax/files/GUID-109C880F-181B-4067-91F0-
B4EF79639FB3-htm.html

http://knowledge.autodesk.com/support/3ds-max/learn-explore/caas/CloudHelp/
cloudhelp/2015/ENU/3DSMax/files/GUID-4D61E710-9D95-4469-B05C-
8C8A126D59CC-htm.html

http://lebbeuswoods.wordpress.com/2009/06/08/doom-time/ (accessed 1.3.2015).
http://m.lodz.gazeta.pl/lodz/5,106512,18383900.htm1?i=8 (accessed 20.07.2015).
http://mapy.zabytek.gov.pl/nid/ (accessed 15.03.2015).

http://marjan-colletti.blogspot.com/2009/10/cyberbaroque-and-other-digitales-
marjan.html (accessed 24.02.2015).

http://vincoliinrete.beniculturali.it/VincolilnRete/vir/utente/login
http://warszawa.sarp.org.pl/php/dobra/r _trepka.htm, (accessed 10.07.2010).
http://whc.unesco.org/ (accessed 13-15.03.2015).

http://www.arcgis.com (accessed 13.03.2015).

523


http://mapy.zabytek.gov.pl/nid/

Bibliography

http://www.archdaily.com/297713/freedom-park-phase-2-gapp-mashabane-rose-
architects-mma/ (accessed: 20.02.2015).

http://www.azstat.org/MESearch/search?departament=4&lang=en
(accessed 05.03.2015).

http://www.bardejov.org/about-us/our-history-and-vision/ (accessed 15.03.2015).
http://www.beniculturali.it/
http://www.cca.qc.ca/en/collection/540-cedric-price-archive
http://www.digitalheritage2015.org

http://www.fastcompany.com/3021008/why-video-games-succeed-where-the-
movie-and-music-industries-fail

http://www.gsa.ac.uk
http://www.heritageabroad.gov/ (accessed 15.03.2015).

http://www.ibb.gov.tr/tr-TR/kurumsal/Birimler/ulasimPlanlama/Documents/
%C4%BOUAP_Ana Raporu.pdf (accessed 06.05.2015).

http://www.iccd.beniculturali.it/index.php?it/1/home
http://www.industrialheritage2015.eu (accessed 13.02.2015).
http://www.internationalmasterofarchitecture.be

http://www.jutarnji.hr/40--rodendan-digitrona--u-bujama-je-izraden-prvi-
europski-dzepni-kalkulator--te-1971-kostao-je-koliko-i-fico/9
(accessed 27.03.2015).

http://www.kanalahaber.comdother1423951791424.jpg

http://www.lewandowski.com.pl/willa_ernesta_wevera.php
(accessed 12. 03.2015).

http://www.londoncharter.org/
http://www.monumentos.pt (accessed 24.07.2014).
http://www.muzeum-lodz.pl/ (accessed 10.01.2015).

http://www.nid.pl/pl/Dla_wlascicieli i zarzadcow/opieka-nad-zabytkami/
pomniki-historii/identyfikacja-wizualna/manual pomnik historii.pdf
(accessed 13.03.2015).

http://www.nied.edu.na/publications/journals/journal13/Journal%2013%20
Article%201.pdf (accessed 10.02.2015).

http://www.oxforddictionaries.com
http://www.qgis.org/(accessed 13.03.2015).
http://www.scottishten.org

http://www.scran.ac.uk

524



Bibliography

http://www.slovak-jewish-heritage.org/ (accessed 15.03.2015).
http://www.stadtarchaeologie.at/?page 1d=5665.
http://www.stat.gov.az/map/indexen.php (access 04.03.2015).
http://www.sukcesja.eu/index.php/stara-fabryka.html (accessed 10.09.2010).

525


http://www.stadtarchaeologie.at/?page_id=5665
http://www.stat.gov.az/map/indexen.php

Index of Authors

Index of Authors

A

Acacia, Simonetta 290
Agajew, Maria 299
Aquilar, Giorgia 82
Astuti, Erika Yuni 132

B

Bar-Eli, Amos 142
Bojani¢, Bojana 101
Borowczyk, Joanna 232
Breen, Jack 309

Burns, Sean 338
Bussiere, Simon M. 319

C

Carpiceci, Marco 329
Casanova, Marta 290
Colonnese, Fabio 329

D

Deeg Lohren 338
Derycke Denis 388
De Vroey, Laure 456
Di Mascio, Danilo 199

F

Fiorino, Donatella Rita 348
Frank, Tim 152
Fukushima, Kenji 360

G

Gantois, Gis¢le 165
Gruszczynska, Joanna 27

H

Heitor, Teresa 61
Hirschberg Urs 408
Horvat, Jesenko 369

I

Iliou, Romain 177
Inglese, Carlo 329

526



Index of Authors

J
Jackson, Melody Farris 219
Januszkiewicz, Krystyna 186

K

Kepczyniska-Walczak, Anetta 39
Klosinski, Krzysztof 250
Koszewski, Krzysztof 377

L

Lesko, Thomas M. 49

Lobo de Carvalho, José Maria 61
Lo Buglio, David 388

Loddo, Marzia 348

Lu, Shaoming 71

Luke, Christina 152

M

Mari¢, Tamara 101
Matsushita, Kiwa 209
Maver, Thomas W. 283
Miano, Pasquale 82
Morello, Eugenio 92, 418

N
Nevens, Lize 456

o
O’Bryan, Mark 219

Ohno, Ryuzo 398
Olenderek, Joanna 232

P

Pankiewicz, Mateusz 408
Paszkowska, Natalia Emilia 186
Pavkovi¢, Marina 369

Pietrzykowska, Justyna 241
Piga, Barbara E.A. 92, 418

R

Roosevelt, Christopher H. 152
Rotar, Sean 338

Rumiez, Agnieszka 250
Rynkowska-Sachse, Anna 259

527



	ENVISIONING ARCHITECTURE: IMAGE, PERCEPTION AND COMMUNICATION OF HERITAGE
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	PREFACE
	PART 1: IMAGE OF INDUSTRIAL HERITAGE
	Bartosz M. Walczak, Image of Industrial Heritage: the Case of Łódź
	Joanna Gruszczyńska, The ‘Old Brewery’ in Poznan – Adaptation or Creation?
	Anetta Kępczyńska-Walczak, Industrial Heritage Revitalisation as a Wordplay
	Thomas M. Lesko, Adaptive Interventions: Lessons Learned from the Parlor City
	José Maria Lobo de Carvalho, Teresa Heitor, The Adaptive Reuse of the Arco do Cego Ancient Car-Barn Structure in Lisbon
	Shaoming Lu, Port Heritage: Urban Memory of Harbor Cities (Case Study of Shanghai)
	Pasquale Miano, Giorgia Aquilar, Identity and Image of Productive Spaces in the Process of Reuse
	Eugenio Morello, Barbara E.A. Piga, The Image of Productive Landscapes: A Method for the Perceptual Analysis of Industrial Heritage
	Sven Sorić, Bojana Bojanić Obad Šćitaroci, Tamara Marić, Rethinking Utopia: The Industrial Landscape as a Generator of Urban Change
	Krystyna Strumiłło, New Image of Post-factory Buildings in Lodz in Kopernika Street
	PART 2: PERCEPTION OF THE PAST
	Daniel Siret, Understanding Past Sensibility to Grasp Present Architecture: the Example of Solar Radiation
	Erika Yuni Astuti, Local Perception of a Conservation Heritage Area, a Case Study of the Darmo Residential Area, Surabaya, Indonesia 
	Amos Bar-Eli, On (New) Ruins Reconciliation Capacity 
	Tim Frank, Christina Luke, Christopher H. Roosevelt, Envisioning our First-Principles Predecessors: Legacies of Climatization in Ancient Anatolian Structures
	Gisèle Gantois, Yves Schoonjans, Storytelling as Strategy to Envision the Changing Meaning of Heritage from an Object-focused Approach towards an Intertwined Contextual One
	Romain Iliou, Modernity and School Architecture of the Thirties in France. A Complex Parenthesis of Progress 
and Hope Today Vanished
	Krystyna Januszkiewicz, Natalia Emilia Paszkowska, Towards the New Baroque within the Historic Context of a City
	Danilo Di Mascio, Analytical Drawings of Architectural Built Heritage
	Kiwa Matsushita, Hiroshi Tsumita, Study on Psychological Evaluation of Architectural Elements and Spaces in Western Paintings
	Mark O’Bryan, Melody Farris Jackson, Contexting our Perceptions of the Past: Transformations of Making
	Joanna Olenderek, Joanna Borowczyk, Architecture of Post-war Hospitals as a Part of Cultural Heritage of Contemporary Łódź
	Justyna Pietrzykowska, Physical Models of Built Heritage  – Making Architecture More Comprehensive  to the Blind and Visually Impaired
	Agnieszka Rumież, Krzysztof Kłosiński, City-palimpsest and the Depth of Human Identity
	Anna Rynkowska-Sachse, Architectural Means of Expression in the Creation of Contemporary Heritage Interpretation Centres and Their Role in Envisioning Heritage. Examples from South Africa
	Orit Stieglitz, Can Preservation Bring Back the Genius Loci?  Creating a Jewish Place in a Town 
with no Jews
	PART 3: COMMUNICATION OF HERITAGE
	Thomas W. Maver, The Evolution of Digital Patrimony in the Built Environment
	Simonetta Acacia, Marta Casanova, Recording and Publishing to Ensure Informed Choices for Future Generations
	Maria Agajew, The Prestige and the Money – the Main Goal and the Main Tool in Planning of the City Image in the 21st Century? 
	Jack Breen, Thematic Visualisation Studies: The AA Variations
	Simon M. Bussiere, Global Perspectives on Critical Practice: Envisioning Heritage in New Landscapes 
	Marco Carpiceci, Carlo Inglese, Fabio Colonnese, The Cave Revealed. The Monastery of Aynalı and the Representation of Rupestrian Architecture
	Lohren Deeg, Sean Rotar, Sean Burns, The Persistence of the Senses: Materiality, Precedent and Narrative in Communicating Heritage
	Donatella Rita Fiorino, Marzia Loddo, Innovative Tools for Knowledge and Management of the Italian Cultural Heritage: SICaR/web and SIGeC/web
	Kenji Fukushima, Hiroshi Tsumita, Misaki Shimazu, Study of Landscape Composition Based on Psychological Evaluation and Space Recognition Properties in Japanese Zakanshiki Garden
	Jesenko Horvat, Marina Pavković, Non-material Heritage Potentials in Integral Development Planning – Case Studies of Buje in Istria, Croatia
	Krzysztof Koszewski, Visualization of Heritage-related Knowledge – Case Study of Graphic Representation of Polish National Inventory of Monuments in Spatial Information Systems
	David Lo Buglio, Denis Derycke, Reduce to Understand: A Challenge for Analysis and Three-dimensional Documentation of Architecture 
	Ryuzo Ohno, Yang Yu, Effect of Pedestrian Observation Mode on Perceptual Continuity of the Streetscape
	Mateusz Pankiewicz, Urs Hirschberg, Adapting Game Engine technology to perform complex process of Architectural Heritage Reconstructions
	Barbara E.A. Piga, Eugenio Morello, Galia Shokry, Rossella Salerno, A Toolkit for Collaborative Design: Envisioning and Sharing the Identity of Place Through Traditional and Emergent Techniques of Simulation
	Murat Şahin, Ayşe Özbil Torun, Architecture Education and the City amid Change
	Paolo Sanza, Reclaiming the Past: Adaptive Reuse in the Design Studio 
	Martijn Stellingwerff, Fit or Misfit in the Built Environment 
	Laure De Vroey, Lize Nevens, Heritage for the Future? Towards an Operational Definition of Heritage in Hay Mohammadi, Morocco
	Wiktor Wróblewski, Urban Voids as Communication Gaps
	Rafał Zapłata, Digital Technologies and the Experience  of Historic Buildings – Chosen Aspects
	Andrzej Zarzycki, Augmented Cities: Revealed Histories
	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	Index of Authors

